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The AQHA Board of Directors
& Staff would like to wish

all our members, and sponsors
a very Merry Christmas &

a Happy New Year

T E d
’ (TS 1N OUR BLOOD,

1 e [ Filorse L TATEO ke
S A% el . Dinik ARSOCIATIEH

2024 NUTRIEN MASTERS SALE RANCH HORSE ASSOCIATION OF 2024 ABHA NATIONAL FINALS AQHA HIGH POINT RECIPIENTS
& GRADUATE CAMPDRAFT AUSTRALLA MATIONAL SHOW ACHA INCENTIVE WINMNERS FOR THE 2023-2024 POINTS YEAR



Sire: HIGHBROW CAT

Time is running out to - (NO.1 SIRE)
breed to a Proven Sire | ——
with these genetics. . | i i = DEH'I! SPIN N ROSES
His semen is of - ' . (NCHAFUTURITY CHAMPION)
excellent quality. . J
DON'T MISSTHIS
GREAT OPPORTUNITY. 'BREEDING FEE: $2,640
BOOK TODAY!  GST - INCLUDING $440 BOOKING FEE

' CHILLED, SHIPPED SEMEN AVAILABLE

55

TOM CATTIN' UMD FASCINATOR' ‘EB 5 DIGTHIS CAT"

» 2024 NCHA Fusturity Gelding Incentive + 2023 Chinchilla Grandfather Clock » 2024 NCHA Futurity
Reserve Champion Nowice Campdraft Champion Open Classic Challenge Champion
SHOWHN BY: RYDER YATES RIDDEM BY: MATT MOFFAT SHOWMN BY: LINCOLN VERAART

KINTALA PERFORMANCE HORSES & DULKANINNA STATION

mﬁ;ﬁ-fﬂfmﬁﬁm“mf FOR MORE INFORMATION & CONTRACTS CONTACT:
Teah Beak - P: 0427 855 632 / David Bell - P: 0407 182 569
. HTTPSVIMECLCOM/ P 055 1331 F98DBE430 E: teahbeak@gmail.com or E: kintalahill@bigpond.com
www.catnahat.com.au

STANDING AT:
EEDING CENTRE ROCKHAMPTON
K ROAD, ETNA CREEK QLD 4702

Y O'TOOLE: 0421 799 525

‘SHE B A CAT"
» 2024 Sycney Reyal Exster Show World Championship
Campdralft - Highest placed Quaarter Horse
« 2023 Sydney Rowal Easter Show
World Champlonship Campdralft champion
RIDDEN BY: MATT MOFFAT
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CLTTING PHOTOS BY: LI SPEED PHOTOGRAPHY



7 JOHNSON INTERNAT
EQUINE BREEDING

WELCOMES YOU TO OUR WORLD GLASS BREEDING FACILITY

THIS CATS DESTINY NRR CAT KING COLE (IS) SMOOTH AS A CAT (IS)
(-68048 - HERDA N/Hr @-90230 - HERDA N/N Q-78992 - HERDA N/Hr
Proudly owned by: Guy & Nikki Morgan Proudly owned by: Beechfork Ranch Proudly owned by: Manion Ranch

FRED AND KIM WOULD LIKE TO WISH ALL A
MERRY CHRISTMAS & A HAPPY NEW YEAR

%M%amm@é@mmamm
fo tetr duppol in the 2024 Bneeding Seadon.

2024 BREEDING SEASON IS PROUD TO OFFER:
* NRR CAT KING COLE (IS) g-s0230. Heroa new 54, 500 (Australion Doliars)
® SMOOTH AS A CAT (IS) g-78992 . HERDA NHr 55,500 G5Tinclusive
* THIS CATS DESTINY q-ss048 - HERDA NiHr $ 3,000 GSTinclusive
= CUTTABAR DESIGNED N METAL g-93a23. HErDA i 52,200 65T Inclusive
® DESIRES LITTLE REX (IS} ¢-71850. HERDA NN 52,200 65T Inclusive

INTRODUCING AN IMPORTED RANCHING STALLION

SILVER ASSURED (imp) $2,500 cstinclusive
& PANEL N/N - BAY STALLION - COLOUR GENETICS: EE AA ZZ
OWNED BY: Fleetwood Farms QH - Ryan Fleetwood

'(.‘1:.*15':-'.‘.‘

CONTACT: JOHNSON EQUINE BREEDING
M: 0427 667 886 (Kim) « E: cuttabarghstud@gmail.com

www.cuttabarquarterhorses.com
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CUTTABAR CUTTING
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{IMP) Q-60650 « HERDA NN« 15,1 HH 2005 REC ADAN STALLION
— PEPTOBOONSMAL
SIRE: HES A PEPTOSPOONFUL

B MISS SMARTY REY

— DUAL REY
DAM: RS SOLA REY ME
L. SOLA GUN

.

SERVICE FEE: $3,300 ccr -

STANDING AT: HAWEKINS EQUINE CENTRE TAMWORTH NSW

FOR CONTRACTS CONTACT: Chris & Donna Murphy - M: 0418 667 qur « Edmhawkins@blgpond comau =
OWNERS: Kim & Carole Lansdowne - P07 4985 5008 « M: 0429 855 008 - F: 07 4985 5001 - E: kipo@active.netan

www.rschisum.com.au 0

ARTWORK BY: FEEK GRAPHACS « MAIN STALLION HEAD PHOTO BY: KEN ANDERSON EQUINE PROTOGRAPHY



GIBESON ADVISORY

INVESTING IN PROPERTY MADE
SIMPLE. WHERE TENANTS PAY
50%, TAX REFUNDS PAY 25%,
LEAVING YOU TO PAY JUST 25%.

There are many complex deasions o be made when investing in property.
Structuring the investment Lo oplimise annual Laxabion benelits, property

funding, and also mantenance cosls are saome, We can assist with all.

COMPLEX DECISIONS.

MADE SIMPLE.

Nith thirty years expenence in property acguisition and tax optimisation

n o settlement. To learm more do wvisit aur

fisory.com.au. Telephone 1300 D46 318.

' YOU CAN JUST GO TO WORK EVERY DAY
TO BUILD'A CAREER. OR EVERY DAY YOU

S DB UILD YOUR WEALTH TO SPEND

TIME AND MONEY RIDING HORSES.
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2024 AQHA DIRECTORS

Ricky Glen

PRESIDENT

Portfolio: Cattle & Timed Events,
Hall of Fame

PO Box 3225

ROBERTSON NSW 2577
Phone: 0407 440 937

Email: cutterone@bigpond.com

Kim Johnson

DEPUTY PRESIDENT

Portfolio: International, Stud Book
278 Jeffries Rd

LOCKSLEY, VICTORIA 3665

Paul Lorimer

Portfolio: Versatility Ranch

Horsemans Trading Post

2/3257 Logan Road,

UNDERWOOD QLD 4119

Phone: 0412 740 065

Email: paul@horsemanstradingpost.com.au

John Steel

Portfolio: Investigative Officer, Affiliate
4 Heath Road

HARSTON VIC 3616

Phone: 0488 687 014

Email: kiwijohn55@hotmail.com

Liz Keating

Portfolio: Youth

1410 Byrneside Gillieston Road
UNDERAVIC 36297

Phone: 0418 354 917

Email: aghadirlO@agha.com.au

Kyle Mobberley

Portfolio: National Show

115 Crawford Rd

BYRNESIDE VIC 3617

Phone: 0438 306 121

Email: solitaireperformancehorses@gmail.com

Phone: 0427 667 886

Email: cuttabarghstud@gmail.com Joanne Gregory Rachel Turner
Portfolio: Judging Portfolio: Amateur
Kane Skopp 48 Glenmore Ridge Dr PO BOX 154
VICE PRESIDENT GLENMORE PARK NSW 2745 STRATHFIELDSAYE VIC 3551

Portfolio: Marketing
85-103 Haigsley Malabar Road
HAIGSLEA QLD 4306

Phone: 0438 374 068
Email: aghadir3@agha.com.au

Phone: 0437 703 353
Email: jo-greg@bigpond.com

Email: aghadirl2@agha.com.au Lorelei Payne Dave Caleo
Patricia Wettenhall Portfolio: Traditional Portfolio: Professional Horsemen
Portfolio: Treasurer, Show & Performance 1029 Landsborough Maleny Rd, 290 Oaks Road

: ’ MALENY QLD 4552 Thirlmere NSW 2572

295 Douthie Road Phone: 0400 160 766

Email: caleod@bigpond.com

Phone: 0412 277 712
Email: loreleipayne@gmail.com

SEVILLE EAST VIC 3139
Phone: 0418 567 180
Email: triandibo@bigpond.com

Develop and implement procedures that ensure humane treatment
of all horses and animals associated with the breed;

Develop diverse educational programs, material and curriculum in order to position the
Association as one of the leading organisations in the Australian Equine Industry;
Record and preserve the pedigrees of the Australian Quarter Horse; Maintain the integrity of the breed;
Provide beneficial service for our members which enchance and
encourage Quarter Horse Ownership and participation;
and Generate growth of the AQHA Membership via the marketing and promotion of the Association

COPYRIGHT NOTICE: Australian Quarter Horse Association 2006. This publication is protected by copyright. Except as permitted under the Copyright Act
1968, no part of the publication may be reproduced in any form with out the prior permission of the AQHA or, in the case of material prepared by contributors,
the permission of the third-party contributor authors. Reproduction of this publication in whole or part, without the permission of the copyright owner is
prohibited. Requests and inquiries concerning reproduction must be directed to the General Manager. Publication Disclaimer: The views expressed in the
articles and other material contained in this publication do not necessarily reflect the views of the AQHA or it’s staff. The AQHA does not accept responsibility
for the contents of advertisements and other material contained in the publication prepared by the third parties. Any inquiries should be addressed to the
authors of those works. The AQHA and its staff expressly disclaim liability for the consequences of any use made of the information contained in this publication

by any person, or for any consequence arising from any errors or omissions contained in the publication.

PUBLICATION CONDITIONS: Whilst every care is taken to reproduce accurately any editorial and or advertisement provided to the AQHA for publication in
this or any other publication the AQHA may publish, the AQHA or its staff at no time accept responsibility for any errors or omissions. The AQHA and its staff
expressly reserve the right to edit any contribution to this or any other publication so that it may suit the style, format and or available space in the publication.
Should any advertiser place advertisement/sin consecutive issues of this or any other publication published by the AQHA and fails to supply the required copy
by the set deadline, it is understood and agreed that the last copy will be repeated.

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



PRESIDENT REPORT 2024

RICKY GLEN - PRESIDENT

Dear Members,

Firstly, | would like to thank the Board of the AQHA
for having the faith in me to elect me again into the
Presidents position. | feel that over the past 12 months,
we have strove to keep the membership informed of the
going on within the AQHA by expanding our social media
presence and this has been well accepted by the general
membership. The board has been very cohesive and it
has been a pleasure to work with them in getting things
done for the AQHA as a whole.

The AGM held recently in Brisbane was a very quick
meeting and this was followed by the awards dinner were
members, after receiving their end of year accolades, let
there hair down on the dance floor and a good night was
had by all. It was an honor to have Terry O’'Hanlon and his
wife Kate attend, Terry was a past president of the AQHA
so many memories were discussed at the dinner. | would
like to welcome the 4 newly elected board members
for the next 3 year term, Kane Skopp, Kim Johnson, Liz
Keating and John Steel who was a past board member but
rejoins us again.

I would also like to thank the other people who were
nominated but were not elected. Peter Belden, a past
president for many years and a board member for 20 plus
years chose not to re stand and thanks to him for his help
and guidance in the past to help the AQHA become one
of the leading horse bodies in Australia today.

The next 12 months will again be a busy time with the new
portfolio holders getting their sub committees ratified
and then getting down to business and | will ensure the
membership is advised of our progress moving forward.

| also would point out that all of the directors are available
to the membership if you have any questions at all, you
will find a list of directors along with the portfolios so you
can direct your questions to the right people to get the
answer you are seeking.

Christmas is not far away so no doubt you are all in the
planning mode for this and if | don’t catch up with you
before this, | wish you all the best for this and have a great
new year.

Yours Faithfully
Ricky Glen - AQHA President

AQHA BOARD REPORT 2024

LORELEI PAYNE - TRADITIONAL

| would like to thank Olivia Palfreyman for her hard work
and dedication to my Videos.

on Show Hacks, Show Hunters and Dressage Horses for
Quarter Horses in these fields. These videos are available
for affiliates and educational on Facebook and and on the
website. Also a fantastic write up in Performance Horse
of a quarter horse in the Garryowen which is the most
prestigious event in the Melbourne Royal and Australia.

A beautiful palomino gelding A Sure Fine Crystal by A Sure
Fine Cowboy ridden by Anglela Balfour. This is incredible
news.

Wishing you all a safe & wonderful Christmas & here's to
a great 2025 ahead.

Lorelei Payne
AQHA Traditional

AQHA BOARD REPORT 2024

KANE SKOPP - VICE PRESIDENT/ MARKETING

The marketing committee are looking forward to 2025
with many exciting initiatives coming to life!

Grants for affiliates to run clinics introducing the public to
the events AQHA offer on their show programs, increased

media coverage for Q25, introducing our AQHA Directors
and Professional Horsemen and much more!

Kane Skopp
AQHA Vice President/Marketing

AQHA BOARD REPORT 2024

DAVE CALEO - PROFESSIONAL HORSEMEN

Hi members of the AQHA,

My name is Dave Caleo and as you may be aware |
have taken on the Director’s portfolio of the AQHA
Prohorsemen. This portfolio is something that I'm very
passionate about. At this present point in time we
haven't had a chance to have a portfolio meeting, but we
anticipate that in the next month we will have some news
on up-and-coming clinics.

We are also looking to sponsor Novice Horse classes at
this season’s shows, with the highest placed Prohorseman
receiving a monetary incentive.

If you have any questions regarding the AQHA
Prohorsemen portfolio please do not hesitate to contact
me. Thank you very much.

Dave Caleo
AQHA Professional Horsemen

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE
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2024 WINNER

Congratulations to SDP Scott David (Q-80989) and current
AQHA member Sarah Campbell who was awarded the
Highest placed Q-Horse owner and Champion of the 2024
Warwick Show and Rodeo Society Inc Gold Cup Campdraft!
SDP Scott David is sired by Hydrive Cat (Q-64619)
out of Spins Cherry Oak (Q-40666) & was piloted
by Kimberley Sammon. Sarah received the $2,000 Owners
Cash Incentive from the AQHA. Photo by: Kate Jones

o>
Warwick
Gold Cup
L Campdraft r :
2024 WARWICK GOLD CUP CHAM PION

IT'S TIME TO SHARING YOUR FOAL SPAM!

Please comment with your 2024
Q-baby pics & Q-breeding
Thanks to current AQHA member Tracey Nicholson
from Clavar Cutting Horses - a colt by Badboonarising (Q-95410)

0/0 One Hellofa Time (Q-70519)
#AusQHA #australianquarterhorse #Qbabies

Want to share your news in the AQHA Magazine. Send in your upcoming
events, news & promos - please send into art.design@bigpond.com

2025 TRANS-TASMAN EVENT
29th September - 5th October, 2025
TATURA PARK, TATURA VICTORIA

APPLICATIONS NOW OPEN
CLOSING: 29th NOVEMBER, 2024

The 2025 Trans-Tasman event will be held from the 29th
September to the 5th October 2025 at Tatura Park, Tatura,
Victoria.

Nomination NOW OPEN from the 1st October and will close
29th November, 2024. Held bi-annually, the Trans-Tasman
Challenge is a co-operative effort of the Australian Quarter
Horse Association and the American Quarter Horse Association
of New Zealand, which is designed to foster leadership,
sportsmanship and camaraderie between the Australian and
New Zealand quarter horse competitors. Traditionally only
Youth Teams participated, but more recently the Amateurs
from both countries now also take part in the Challenge.
Trans-Tasman is not just a challenge between the two
countries, but an opportunity to gain new skills, make new
friends, have some fun and represent your Country in the
sport that you love.

Team members are required to compete in specific classes
at the Challenge, which include, but are not limited to,
Showmanship, Western Pleasure, Western Horsemanship,
Trail, Western Riding, Reining, Hunter Under Saddle and Hunt
Seat Equitation.

The 2 countries take turns in hosting this great event. If you are
interested in becoming part of either the Amateur or Youth
Trans-Tasman Australian Team in 2025, please click the link
below to read our Briefing Documents & for application forms.

https://agha.com.au/2025-trans-tasman

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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HARD TO FIND THE PERFECT CHRISTMAS GIFT FOR YOUR FAMILY OR FRIEND...

THE TACK HOUSE

WESTERN INSPIRED CLOTHING, DECOR AND GIFTS

i . L LS f}&:ﬁl

Western inspired clothing, decor and gifts. We sell

your favourite brands Cinch, Ariat, Kimes & more!
F: www.facebook.com/HQHthetackhouse

P: (02) 6382 2915 - E: thetackhouseaus@gmail.com

thetackhouse.com.au

CHASE AND HIDE

DESIGN & FASHION

www.chaseandhide.com.au

The OLDE FARM STORﬂ

HOME GOODS STORE - HOME DECOR - GIFT SHOP

NEW & OLDE Homewares, Kitchenware, Gifts, Furniture &
Unique one of a kind Vintage Pieces

P: 02 5781 4455
www.facebook.com/oldefarmstore

www.oldefarmstore.com.au

DESERT DRIFTER

DESIGN & FASHION

MODERN, WESTERN AND PLAYFUL DESIGNS.
STERLING SILVER, GOLD AND AUTHENTIC TURQUOISE.

E: hello@desertdrifter.com.au
www.facebook.com/desertdrifterau

www.desertdrifter.com.au

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE



CONGRATULATIONS HOLLY SKOPP

All American Quarter Horse Congress
. { » 2-Year-Old Open Western Pleasure Stakes Limited

s _ N Champion: Just Stoppin By

EE— : (Heart Stoppin x A Vital Angel)

AQHA CONDOLENCES Bred by: Williamson Quarter Horses,
The AQHA would like to send their Owned by: All40ne Partnership » Shown by: Holly Skopp
condolences to the family, friends of the beloved
Snowy Monaro horsewoman and equine educator BOOKYOUR ADVERTISING
Michelle O'Neill who was taken too soon. TODAY in the AQHA MAGAZINE

The AQHA would like to send their thoughts and support —

to all those grieving the profound loss of a beloved PROMOTE YOUR BUSINESS
horsewomen. Michelle O'Neill was a member of the AQHA [l LelVShRINe 1 IS le s Raille g (o] ST/

since 2000. An owner & breeder of Quarter Horses, along BOOK YOUR ADVERTISING TODAY
with being an excellent competitor, mentor & friend. 0416 063 204 e art.design@bigpond.com

= AUSTRALIAN
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ASSOCIATION

PROUD AFFILIATE OF THE

AMERICAN
QUARTER

HCORSE

AFFILIATE www.agha.com.au

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

are proud to announce their sponsorship of the

2025 NUTRIEN CLASSIC CAMPDRAFT

AUSTRALIAN
: uﬁrterg,%w
ASSOCIATION

CRITERIA:

HIGHEST PLACED REGISTERED
QUARTER HORSE, MUSTBEIN A
FINANCIAL AQHA MEMBERSHIP

- MARK BUTTSIWORTH & HARD CURRENCY Q- 79440
PHOTOBY: M) THIEME PHOTOGRAPHY

= o : — : 2
2025 AQHA SPONSORSHIP:
» NUTRIEN CLASSIC CAMPDRAFT: $5,000 Owner ¢ $5,000 Breeder
e STALLION SHOOTOUT CAMPDRAFT: $1,000 Owner & $1,000 Breeder

o CLASSIC CHALLENGE: $2,500 Owner ¢ $2,500 Breeder

» YOUNG GUNS - $1,000 to the highest placed registered Quarter Horse

in a financial membership, ridden by a current AQHA Member

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

Lot13 Jack Smyth Drive | Hillvue | NSW | 2340
T: 02 6762 6444 | F: 02 6762 6422

IT'S IN QGUR BLOOD.
www.agha.com.au @@




FEATURE ~ A GARRYOWEN JOURNEY

Sure A Fine Crystal Q-78145 and Angela were nothing short ofimmaculate at the Garryowen. Photo Credit: Andrea Dunn

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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FINE CRYSTAL

Q-78145

A GARRYOWEN JOURNEY

WORDS BY: LYN HOFFMANN © 2024 s PHOTOS BY: ANGIE RICKARD PHOTOGRAPHY & ANDREA DUNN

Garryowen Equestrienne Turnout competitor, Angela Balfour and her lovely

gelding, Sure A Fine Crystal Q-78145, recently turned the heads and hearts of
many competitors and spectators at the event. Used to the traditional class
breeds, like Thoroughbreds and Warmbloods, they could not believe

there was a Quarter Horse competing, and so well, too!

5 BT

Duncan and his friend the Donkey

or Angela Balfour, of Werribee, Victoria,
the Garryowen dream unintentionally
began for her when she was a 10yo, riding
her Welsh Pony at Pony Club. The level
of presentation in traditional showing
had caught her eye, and she knew in her
heart it was what she wanted to do. With dreams to
compete at the Royal Melbourne Show, qualifying for
the Royal became her biggest goal. She showed various
Thoroughbreds and Warmbloods at Agricultural
Shows, and not only qualified to compete at the Royal,
but also the Show Hack Council HOTY Show. In 2011
and 2012, she competed twice in the Garryowen, then
riding Thoroughbreds, going on to continue showing
and riding the more traditional class breeds.

Td been having bad migraines, Angela explained. So had
sold my Warmblood, with no idea that Id soon be meeting
my next top level show horse. It was early 2023, and an
11yo palomino Quarter Horse was advertised on social
media, as a beginner’s horse. A friend was keen, so I helped
her buy the gelding, sight unseen. But after just a few rides
at home, it was clear Duncan wasn't for beginners.

Wanting to know the horse’s history, Angela called
Duncans’s breeders, Lizzie and Don Newnham. Sired by

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE



Sure A Fine Crystal Q-78145 and Angela Balfour

‘WHEN | STARTED
WITH DUNCAN;,
ANGELA SAYS,
THINKING BACK.
‘I NEVER DREAMED
THAT 12 MONTHS

ON WE’D BE
COMPETING AT THE
GARRYOWEN!

€6

FEATURE ~ A GARRYOWEN JOURNEY

the outstanding imported stallion, Sure A Fine Cowboy Q-70898, and
out of the mare, Good N Slick Q-64585, Angela and her friend learned
that Duncan had been sold to a buyer, 12 months prior. Rather than
confront anyone, Angelas friend simply asked her to take the horse,
work him and sell him on for her.

‘Duncan definitely had issues, but in August, 2023, I felt there was
something about him, so I decided to buy him myself, to train and show
him in what I knew—traditional classes. Duncan, who was 16hh, was very
naughty to show, often refusing to leave the line-up and trying everything
he could to avoid doing as he was asked, to the point of going sideways,
pig-rooting, rearing, backing up out of the ring, or simply freezing up. I
sometimes thought we were never going to get through it, but in 12 months,
I'managed to turn Duncan’s behavior around. Karen Blythe, my wonderful
Dressage coach, helped me through all of it and I so appreciated her help.’

Angela says he’s learned a lot, and that now, she and Duncan have a great
understanding, but adds that he’s a horse that does like to destroy rugs
and feed bins, so distracting him with paddock toys is a must.

Persevering with Duncan has been so rewarding, with all my expectations
surpassed! Today, he is a far different horse than the one I started with.
We worked very hard in the short time we had, qualifying for entry to
the Royal Melbourne Show by earning nine wins in Show Hunter for his
height, and three wins for my Rider classes. We actually exceeded the wins
required, all while competing against the more traditional breeds.’

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



Prior to the Garryowen, Angela was grateful to be able to
benefit from some amazing lessons with Lynda Hayes,
whod won the Garryowen in 2009. She credits Liz & Don
Newnham, for always giving her their wonderful support,
and Karli & Wes Roderick, of Rockview Ranch, who granted
Angela with the use of their facilities.

THE GARRYOWEN

Steeped in tradition, the Garryowen Equestrienne Turnout,
one of Australias most prestigious equestrienne events,
has just celebrated its 90th year. The award is named after
three-time Royal Melbourne Show Champion saddle horse,
Garryowen, whose owner, Violet Murrell, died in 1934,
trying to save the horse from a stable fire. As a mark of
honour and respect to Violet, a fresh, white gardenia is worn
by riders in the event

This year, 30 horses and riders were judged on conformation
and soundness, manners and paces, saddlery, costume, riding
ability and overall appearance. As long as prior eligibility
criteria are met, female riders, 18 years and over, who have
also entered a class at the Royal Melbourne Show, are eligible
to enter. The rules can be found on the Royal Melbourne
Show website. Angela explains that the Garryowen is all
about precision and perfection, all according to the rules of
high-level, historically accurate presentation and showing.

For the Garryowen, it’s crucial to have everything fitting
perfectly, from the rider’s attire and tack, to the grooming and
presentation of the horse, all must be precise. With the bridle,

'Sure A Fine Crystal' Q-78145, aka Duncan, in July 2023, before his amazing Garryowen transformation
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‘Sure A Fine Crystal'Q-78145, with proud owner, Angela Balfour,

after the Garryowen Equestrienne Turnout

everything must fit on the middle hole, and the buckles must do
up at the right eye-level. I purchased a made-to-measure bridle,
colour-matched to his saddle, which complemented his colour,
and a custom-made number holder. I sourced two three-buckle :
girths for him. When doing those up, the two outside girth straps
must sit on the 4th hole of the two outside buckles, and the middle
girth strap must sit on the 3rd hole of the middle buckle. Your
stirrup leathers can’t go back behind the edge of the flap of your
. inspected. In the line-up for the Garryowen, Duncan kept it
. together, despite the huge length of time it took. I was immensely
At the Royal Melbourne Show for five days, Angela was so
indebted to her dedicated help team, Leanne, Lisia and Lucinda,
who went above and beyond for the whole time! Duncan had :
come a long way, and at times, it was hard to keep the emotions '
some Western classes, and a class that Duncan has previously
been shown in, the Hunter Under Saddle. With his looks, size
‘When Duncan and I walked out to the ring for my first class—
my rider class—I was quite teary. Angela admitted. T couldn’t
believe we were actually there. Duncan worked beautifully in
every class he was entered into. We placed 6th in my Novice :
Rider 25 & over, then 3rd in the Novice Show Hunter Hack 16-
16.2hh. Open Hunter Hack 16-16.2hh, Providence Cup. Duncan
- incredible! Competing at the Garryowen was mind-blowing, so
- if our story has inspired someone, don’t hesitate! Have faith in
Garryowen day started very early, with Duncan saddled by 6am
and ready for arena familiarization, which he handled well. :

saddle. It’s precise’

in check.

performed so beautifully and I could not fault his workouts.

FEATURE ~ A GARRYOWEN JOURNEY
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Hed later be washed, groomed and plaited ready for the day’s
competition, before Angela got herself ready. When the time
come for each of the two turnout events, Duncan excelled in
performance and behaviour, with Angela, quite lost for words.

In the Garryowen Equestrienne Turnout, and the Esquire
Turnout class, Angela said. ‘Duncan gave me the most beautiful
workouts in each class, and stood perfectly to have his gear

proud of him.”

Yes, Angela is proud to be riding her Quarter Horse, and is even
looking forward to trying a few AQHA show classes, perhaps
and lovely movement, he’s sure to be noticed!

‘When I started with Duncan, Angela says, thinking back.
T never dreamed that 12 months on wed be competing at the

Garryowen! In the lead up, we had some tough times, but we
never gave up and we still got there, and the rewards have been

yourself, your horse and never give up, because the sky is the limit
and anything is possible!’

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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PROVEN STALLION ~ PRODUCING PROVEN CHAMPIONS

+ 2020 Charlie Maher Memorial Young Guns

« 2019 Warwick Gold Cup - 3rd

+ 2019 Warwick Stallion Draft - 5th

+ 2018 Landmark Classic Open Draft

= 2017 Mick Boss Memorial Open
Draft at Come By Chanca

RDA:N/N

Q50811 + 2006 BAY STATIBN  He

P ==

SIRE: [— DUALPEP
DUAL REY ump)
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DAM: . DOCS SPINIFEX
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SERVICE FEE:
$2 200 AVAILABLE FOR BREEDING
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G5T INCLUSIVE

STANDING AT: Tamworth Equine Yeferinary Cenire
COMNTACT: 02 47646 4333
OWNERS: Corey & Trudy Holden - P: 0448 715 566

www.cbarhcuttinghorses.com.au
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FEATURE ~ 2024 NUTRIEN MASTERS

Open Presentation

Mutrien

Equine

2024 NUTRIEN

MASTERS

29 AUGUST -
1 SEPTEMBER

2024 NUTRIEN MASTERS SALE
& GRADUATE CAMPDRAFT
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2024 Nutrien Nursery Campdraft has been run and won by Michael Wilson on Royalish Q-97404

Premium genetics, training and confidence in the concept

have all played a part in delivering a recording breaking
result at this year’s 2024 Masters.

utrien Equine were delighted :
with the 3rd Nutrien Masters Sale
results. The strength in statistics :
reflects the quality offering of :
open age horses from vendors
and is a true testament to the :
commitment and resilience of the industry and :
- of Frederick L & Carlee A Neilsen achieving the top
price stallion. By High Brow Cat out of Dainty Pepto
With sales negotiations still underway, the 2024
Nutrien Masters Sale has generated $1,697,000
from 81 horses offered for sale, 76% sold for an
overall average of $27,371, which shows growth of
. The gelding market grossed more than half a
- million dollars and averaged $22,125, with 24
There was good demand for proven female lines
again this year, with a range of quality mares
bringing an average of $29,891. Lot 87 METALLIC
BOOTS Q-97488 (Metallic Cat x Dora Rey) was the
star of the show as top price mare and lot of the
sale, selling for $92,500 to C King & M.M King of :
© The level of competition at the Nutrien Masters
is undoubtedly improving every year — with 2024
. seeing some of the best performances.
Another Tamworth local, Steve McNamara offered
lot 52 BELJAY LETHAL CONFIDENCE A1-12714

its members.

nearly 9% on last year’s returns to vendors.

Barraba, New South Wales. She was presented by
vendor and talented horseman Todd Graham.

(Hazelwood Conman x Rodann Lethal Glow). This
mare sold for $90,000 to Chesalon Grazing from
Alpha, Queensland.

American genetics were a common theme
amongst other top prices of the 2024 sale, with the
11-year-old PIMPED UP CAT Q-82364 on account

Girl (Peptoboonsmal) he boasts proven genetics on
both sides and was purchased by JLH Cattle Co for
$60,000.

notable lots sold. Top priced gelding was sold at Lot
40-JACKREACHERQ-92511 on account of Koobah
Performance Horses. The 7-year-old Koonamara
Spoonfula Badge x Lady So Smart gelding sold for
$75,000 to PR & S) Knudsen.

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE




FEATURE ~ 2024 NUTRIEN MASTERS
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2024 Nutrien Graduate

lutrie

Nutrien Masters Top Priced Gelding - Lot 40 Jack Reacher Q-92511

Classic Challenge excruciatingly close in the end. Backing :
up their win from February, Leah Read and Lethal King Cole :
Q-94012 claimed victory with an aggregate score of 348. :
Wrapping the event up this year was the 2024 Nutrien
as a 2-year-old colt for $80,000 from breeder and vendor :
i Michael Wilson on Royalish Q-97404 by 1 point. This
. Hottish coltwas purchased at the 2022 Classic for $72,000.
After a nail biting final on Saturday night, Wallendbeen

: Nutrien Equine would like to extend thanks to staff,
claimed the title of the 2024 Nutrien Graduate Campdraft :
winner. Purchased from Parker Investments at the 2022 :
Classic for $40,000, the One Stylish Pepto x Destinys Fancy

An exceptional young sire that was purchased backin 2021

Brydie Hughes by the Challenge Syndicate.

competitor David Thorn on One Stylish Jewel Q-97341

Jewel picked up the $26,000 winners cheque.
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Nutrien Masters Top Priced Stallion - Lot 31 Pimped Up Cat Q-82364

Conman x Nonda Dottie Papunya Stallion continued to add
wins to his belt.

Nursery Campdraft. Runand won by Emerald Hill competitor

sponsors, cattle donors and vendors for their hard work

in preparation for the sale and traders, spectators, AELEC
staff, contractors and volunteers for their ongoing support.

: The strength of the Australian Performance Horse industry
Sunday morning continued on with some spectacular :
campdrafting with long time supporter Mat Holzand Nonda
Last Frontier holding the lead to win the 2024 Navaho Open :
Campdraft. With a staggering 4-point lead, the Hazelwood

is evident despite current economic conditions and Nutrien
Equine are extremely proud to be at the forefront of its
future growth and success.

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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2024 Nutrien Graduate Campdraft Champions - David Thorn and One Stylish Jewel Q-97341

ONE STYLISH JEWEL (Q-97341)

Congratulations to ONE STYLISH JEWEL (Q-97341) as the
2024 Nutrien Equine - Performance Masters
Graduate Campdraft winner!

ONE STYLISH JEWEL is by One Stylish Pepto out of
Destinys Fancy Jewel.

This mare is owned by Kandee & David Thorn who took home
the $1,000 cash Incentive as current AQHA members!
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Nutrien Graduate Challenge Champion - Lethal King Q-94012 Cole & Leah Read
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* 2024 Nutrien Nursery Campdraft champion
Michael Wilson on Royalish Q-97404

Mutrien

Equrine

MASTERS

29 AUGUST -
1 SEPTEMBER
024

Nutrien Sale - Steve McNamara and Lot 52 - Beljay Lethal Confidence A1-12714
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FEATURE ~ ONE TIME BLUES

’ CELEBRATING

WW A SUCCESSFUL

SHOW
CAREER

Q-94797

WORDS BY: LYN HOFFMANN © 2024 ¥ PHOTOS BY: LIZ SPEED PHOTOGRAPHY / BONELLO FAMILY
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Mat Oakley and One Time Blues Q-94797 - 2023 NCHA Futurity Open Derby Reserve Champion

IT'S A PRIVILEGE TO HAVE A MARE
‘ OF THIS CALIBRE, MAT SAYS

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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Chisums Blue Spin Q-72444 (Bluey) - winning the
2018 Open Cutting at DDCC Futurity

GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
OF CLEARVIEW QUARTER
HORSES BRED ‘ONE TIME

BLUES’ AND WITH A GROUP

OF THEIR FAMILY AND
FRIENDS ARE ENJOYING
SYNDICATED SUCCESS!

ne Time Blues, or affectionately known
as Katie, was named after the UK royal,
Princess Kate. Greg says, “true to her
namesake, she has a lovely, kind nature”.

Katie, is sired by the great USA-based
stallion, One Time Royalty, which is owned by SDM Quarter
Horses, Australia.

He is an earner of $447,543, and the 2010 NCHA Open
Futurity Champion (USA) and is the sire of money-earners
in excess of $3.5M. Her dam, Chisums Blue Spin, known as
Bluey, was purchased from Corey Holden, as a yearling. She
was sired by RS Chisum, and out of the Doc’s Spinifex mare,
Cash’s Spin.

k|

2023 NCHA Futurity Open Derby Reserve Champions, Mat Oakley and One Time Blues Q-94797 with owners and sponsors

Bluey also had an impressive cutting career, before she
retired to the Clearview Quarter Horses broodmare barn.
Winning the Open Cutting at the 2018 Victorian Futurity,
she also won two Open Derbies, two Open Classics and the
Deb Elliott Memorial Mare Stakes in 2018 to name a few.

Katie was broken in by Ian Stringer’s son, Caleb. He did a
great job and had her for a little while to put some miles on
her. After that she was sent to Corey Holden, who originally
started her on cattle and set her up for the 2022 Futurity.

1? m R ::-r
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Corey Holden and Chisums Blue Spin Q-72444

Greg says that Katie has made them all very proud,

earning around $30k throughout 2023.

FEATURE ~ ONE TIME BLUES

Greg has commented “her mother, took a little time to mature but
seemed to really come on strong as 4 and 5 year old” so while Katie
was home for a break the discussion was had around selling her.
“We've been in the Cutting industry for around 35 years and have
been breeding for about 25 years”. Wed thought about doing some
other things, however, a group of my family and friends convinced
us otherwise. A syndicate was formed, “Nunya Investment
Syndicate, which is managed by my wife, Tracey”. The syndicate
then leased Katie for 12 months with Katie half-way through
her Futurity year, it was mutually decided to send her off to Mat
Oakley, of Mat Oakley Cutting Horses, at Walcha, NSW."

Under Mat’s training, Katie and Mat just clicked straight away, as
she started to follow in her dam’s footsteps. It’s certainly brought
a lot of excitement for us all, and their combined success has
really blown us all away.

Mat says “Katies the kind of horse you always want in your
program, she has a very big motor & is enthusiastic about her job.
He continued “She has to be one of the fastest 3 year olds, when she
turns to get back to a cow”.

Greg and Tracey have enjoyed following the success of Mat and
Katie. Mat also has her two half sisters in his string, "Metallic
Blues", by Metallic Cat, which is in joint ownership with Kim
and Carole Landsdowne, and "Outta The Blue", by Smooth As A
Cat so Greg and Tracey get to watch all three of them in action.
Greg and Tracey travelled to all but one of the Aged event Derby's
and other weekend shows in 2023. The times they didn't get to a
show, they would have family and friends around for a barbecue
to watch it online together, which was a lot of fun for them all.

: Finals and in addition to that they were the 2023 NCHA
: Open Derby Reserve Champions. Mat finished out the
¢ year on such a high stepping out of the arena as the 2023

It has been very exciting for everyone connected with
her and although half of those within the syndicate have
never even ridden a Cutting horse, they have had all the
fun and excitement of being an owner through the Nunya
Investment Syndicate.

home, she’s treated like royalty!”

‘Also, as part of the 12 month syndicate deal, an embryo :

transfer with Smooth As A Cat was done, so that’s now in
the recipient mare, and hopefully, in a couple of years’ time

had with Katiel’

Victorian Open Derby Champion and she is also in the
: Top 10 2023 NCHA National Standings in the Novice
: Horse event. Mat couldn't be more happier with Katie's
success.

Its a privilege to have a mare of this calibre, Mat says.
‘Katie only gets home for a spell, Greg says. ‘But when she’s
: to the Nunya Investments Syndicate for entrusting us with
Katie, were honoured to have this mare in our show team.

‘Because mares like her don’t come along every day. Thanks

Wed like to thank our help team, for every show, for their

. hard work, care and preparation of each horse, it’s all much

. appreciated.

the syndicate may see a repeat of the fun and success they've

: Greg and Tracey Clavarino, along with the Nunya

: Investment Syndicate, would like to thank Mat and Casey
: their team put in with the horses during 2023, and look

With Mat Oakley in the saddle, the combination had a forward to seeing what this year could bring.

phenomenal 2023 year. Katie made three Open Derby :

Oakley for the outstanding job and great effort they and

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



L

,--'"""_—--"""--_

interpath

the joint health experts

L=
2023 Victorian Open Derby Champions, One Time Blues and Mat Oakley with owners left - Greg & Tracey Clavarino
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2023 Victorian Open Derby Champions, One Time Blues Q-94797 and Mat Oakley
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AQHA INCENTIVE
WINNERS FROM ABHA

To be eligible for AQHA Incentives, horses must

be AQHA registered and shown under their full
registered name. Owners & Breeders must be
financial members of the AQHA at the time of event.

AQHA $500 CASH INCENTIVE OWNER

Congratulatlons to Julie Breed

& Breedz Desert Falcon

The highest placed Registered Australian Quarter Horse at the 2024
Australian Barrel Horse Association Futurity Barrel Race. BREEDZ
DESERT FALCON by Ballistic Titan out of Lothlorien Desert Blade. As
a current financial member Julie took home the AQHA $500 Incentive
as the owner of the 2nd highest placed Q-horse in the 2024 Australian
Barrel Horse Association National Finals Futurity Barrel Race.

AQHAJUNIOR INCENTIVE OWNER

Congratulations to Molly Harper & Spins
Catdee Grey A3-755

The highest placed Registered Australian Quarter Horse at the 2024
Australian Barrel Horse Association Futurity Barrel Race. SPINS
CATDEE GREY by Intricatolena out of Rockin J Docs Bon Joe Dee as
the Highest placed Registered Australian Quarter Horse Ridden by a
Youth at the 2024 Australian Barrel Horse Association National Finals
Junior Barrel Race. Molly won an AQHA Vest.

AQHA PROUDLY SPONOSRING THE 2024 ABHA NATIONAL FINALS
Az

AUSTRALIAN BARREL HORS‘E MSDEIATION

AQHA $1500 CASH INCENTIVE OWNER
AQHA $1000 CASH INCENTIVE BREEDER

Congratulations to Leslie Moore
& Guys Lethal Fame Q-92980

The highest placed Registered Australian Quarter Horse at the 2024
Australian Barrel Horse Association Futurity Barrel Race. Guys Lethal Fame
is by GUYS FIRST DOWN FAME out of Lethal Way Michelle and was bred
by Wayne | Rumpf. The incentive paying out $1,500 CASH to owner
Leslie & $1,000 CASH to breeder Wayne, both as current financial

AQHA members.

AQHA $2000 CASH INCENTIVE OWNER & BREEDER

L_..J_._

PRALLN BARELL HOEST &S

Congratulations to Wendy Caban & Jay Lo
Working Q-81135

The highest placed Registered Australian Quarter Horse at the 2024
Australian Barrel Horse Association Futurity Barrel Race. Wendy Caban
& JAY LO WORKING (Q-81135) by SLR Mojos Workin out of Classic
Amarillo! As a current financial member Wendy took home the AQHA
$2,000 Incentive as the owner & breeder of the of the highest placed
Q-horse in the 2024 Australian Barrel Horse Association National Finals
Open Barrel Race.
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2023 NUTRIEN CLASSIC CHALLENGE CHAMPION
2023 NUTRIEN CLASSIC CAMPORAFT FINALIST
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Dr. Alan Simson - Garmyls Vietarinary
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FEATURE ~ 2024 RHAA

Dan Steers Ellaslie Woodrow Call Q 100398 Fiona Milverton on Smokin Blue Cat Q-96207

N

Audrey Haywood on Amaroo Bet Hes a Blueboon Q-91476 Jessica Smart & Lectro Badger Hickorusty Q-58293

Paul Webb on Red Hot Metallic Q-99017 Jodie Ward with GP Awesome Georgia Q-100436
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Association of Australia

Inaugural RANCH HORSE Association Of
Australia National Show Deemed A Success

WORDS BY: RHAA © 2024 ¥ PHOTOS BY: FLASH PONY

Surpassing expectations with 115 horses, 830 runs, 250 head of cattle,
and 4 action packed days over the October long weekend, the Inaugural

“Signature Custom Floats - Ranch Horse Association of Australia
National Show” was hailed a success by organisers!

ith competitors travelling
from South Australia, North
Queensland, Victoria &
NSW to White Park Scone,
the standard of competition
was exceptional and was judged by AQHA &
RHAA approved judges, Debra Howes, & Steve
& Kim Thake.

The program included Ranch Cutting, Ranch
Roping, Ranch Boxing, Ranch Cow Work and
Limited Ranch Cow work over Friday and
Saturday, then the dry classes commenced,
including Ranch Reining, Ranch Trail, Ranch
Pleasure, Ranch Riding, Ranch on the Rail and
Ranch Conformation. A total of 17 Hi Point
Champion & Reserve awards were awarded at the
end of the show. The 2023-2024 EOY Hi Points
were awarded at a complimentary competitor

Donnie McLaughlin on Jacs Lil Dove Q-92592

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE



FEATURE ~ 2024 RHAA

IARETM)

1" -u'é: =rm+

'i..ﬁ.m

Jessica Smart & Lectro Badger Hickorusty
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Stephen Kelly on QXH Perfect Harmony Q-82074 Paul Webb on Here Comes the Boom Q-97544
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Annie Boyd on Anlee Been Waitn on Me Q-96469

BBQ and attended by over 70 members on Saturday
evening.

The Ranch Horse Association of Australia was
formed in October 2022, led by Sue Williams,
President & AQHA Honorary Life Member, and
is dedicated to supporting the growth of the free
moving, versatile working horse, whilst providing
uniform guidance & rules suited to Australian
competition.

Its objectives being to support & encourage riders
with all levels of experience and any breed of horse
to enjoy competition. Having issued it's 700th
membership, the AQHA recognised the RHAA as

Rebecca Webber on SVQ Good Asset Q-80565

an Approved “National Performance Body” on 1st
August and the two Associations continue to work
collaboratively.

Dates are locked in & planning is well underway
for the RHAA 2025 Queensland & Victoria State
Shows, as well as the National show, which will
be running over 7 days in October. Details for all
three as well as upcoming RHAA approved shows
can be found on their web page; www.rhaa.com.
au/shows

Membership & EOY Hi Point criteria also available,
the 2024-2025 season runs in line with the AQHA
1st August to 31st July.

AQHA $2,000 CASH

INCENTIVE WINNER
$1,000 to Owner
and $1,000 to Breeder

Congratulations to AMAROO BET HES A BLUEBOON
Q-91476 as the High Point Registered Australian
Quarter Horse of the Signature Custom Floats

- 2024 RHAA National Show.

Amaroo Bet Hes A Blueboon is by Once in a Blu Boon
Q-82207 out of Amaroo Just Crusin Q-60678.

As current AQHA members,

owner Audrey Haywood received

- $1,000 Cash Incentive Cheque AND

Breeder Robert Wing

- $1,000 Cash Incentive Cheque

[ o ] F-

AMAROO BET HES A BLUEBOON (Q-91476) - High Point Registered
Australian Quarter Horse of the Signature Custom Floats - 2024 RHAA National Show.
Owner - Audrey Haywood received - $1,000 Cash Incentive Cheque

P -
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Intermediate Rider Champion Intermediate Horse Champion
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CATEGORY

Prospect Yearling

Association of Australia

CHAMPION

DP This Lady Can Lope
Meville Jones

Inaugural RANCH HORSE

Association Of Australia

National Show Deemed A Success

RESERVE

Shez Smooth As Reyn
Georgia Giddins

SPONSOR

Mew England Quarter Horse
Association

Prospect 2¥o GP Awesome Georgia DP Beautiful Girl Mew England Quarter Horse
Sian Robertson Meville Jones Association

EWD Marlene Holahan - Rebecca Webber - Muswellbrook Ram
Freedom Patti Brown SVQ Good assett

Green Horse

Hunter Park Alladin
Robyn Lawrence

LR Chickory Doc
Faye Ramsey

Muswellbrook Ram

Green Rider Haley Smith - Sarah James Kuhluha Stud
QXH The Gambler Dingo

Green Youth Mina Venturani Koah Jeffary Muswellbrook Ram
Gunnabustamove Rosie

Heritage Snaffle Bit

Audrey Haywood

Amaroo Bet Hes A Blueboon -

Danikas Clancy
Danika Ryan

Muswellbrook Ram

Intermediate Youth

Estelle Sonter-
Glenlee Come In spinner

Dakota Crane-

Yarraleigh Moonmari Merlin

Muswellbrook Ram

Intermediate Rider

Robyn Lawrence —
Hunter Park alladin

Jody Wellington -
Rhondu Crackin Ma Cat

Muswellbrook Ram

Intermediate Horse

Lazy d For Real -
Stephen Kelly

Rothburn Khaleesi -
Lorraine Dutton

Muswellbrook Ram

Youth Matilda Dunbier Charlotte Clarke Erin McCarthy
Amateur Wendy Kelly Audrey Haywood - Rockin W Ranch
-Hell Reysn Spin Amaroo Bethes a
Blueboon
Select Amateur Stephen Kelly - Fiona Milverton - McCulloch Agencies
QHX Perfect Harmony Smokin Blue Cat
Masters Dawn O'Reilly - Daorothy Kaye - BWPRC
Jacs Lil Dove Amazin So Chick

Senior Horse

CFRS City Highlights-
Cody Farguhar

Radical Jetstar-
Penny Webb

Sunrise Cutting Horses
(Dawn Oreilly)

Junior Horse

Ampleur Hot To The Max
Raelene Gilboy

Gp One Golden Oak -
Michelle Garratt

Haorsemans Trading Post

All Age

Lectro Badgery Hickrusty
Jessica Smart

QXH Perfect Harmony -
Stephen Kelly

Mountain Horse Trading

He's a Blue Boon

Audrey Haywood with Amaroo Bet

Breeder: Robert Wing

AQHA

AQHA $2,000 cash
incentive

%1,000 to owner and $1,000
to breeder
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HORSE HEALTH NEWS
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BRINGING SCIENCE ¥ TO YOUR FEED BIN

AN

MINERALS
D MARES

ARTICLE BY: DRJENNIFER STEWART BVSC BSC PHD EQUINE VETERINARIAN,
CEO JENQUINE AND CONSULTANT NUTRITIONIST EQUINE CLINICAL NUTRITION

LATE GESTATION - such an exciting time with our anticipation and the
foetus both growing rapidly. The last trimester is the 8th-11th month
of pregnancy for mares. Most of the foal’s bone calcium is deposited

in the last 2 months of gestation and the foal is building it’s liver
stores of minerals needed for healthy bone growth after foaling. These
minerals are low in mares’ milk and without liver reserves, the risk of
developmental orthopaedic diseases in young horses is increased.

o support the rapidly growing
foetus, it's important that
adequate levels of minerals are
provided in the late pregnant
mare’s diet. Good pasture is the
cornerstone and major source of
minerals in the mare’s diet. But pastures vary in
nutrients levels from season to season and also
fromyear to year. In the early 1980’s researchers
found that the calcium intake of mares on
studs in Victoria was below requirements in
winter and spring when few pastures contained
calcium-rich legumes. During the last 3 months
of pregnancy and lactation, most forages do
not provide sufficient calcium or other trace
minerals to meet the mare’s needs. Lucerne
and clover hays are usually higher in calcium
than phosphorus, but levels of minerals vary

greatly from different hay crops. Drought-
affected pastures are an even poorer source
of minerals, providing negligible amounts of
calcium, magnesium and phosphorus. When
pastures (and the hay made from them) mature,
additional calcium, magnesium, phosphorus,
protein and energy are usually required to
support pregnancy and lactation.

CALCIUM:

Calcium and magnesium are critical for bone
and cartilage development and mares need
additional dietary intake to meet the increased
bone growth of the foetus. As the mare diverts
calcium to the growing foal, her blood calcium
level falls and blood calcium levels are lower
in pregnant mares compared to non-pregnant
mares. During late pregnancy, the mare draws

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



heavily on the calcium reserves stored in her own
skeleton and mares on borderline or low calcium intakes
have lower blood calcium and reduced bone density and
strength. Mares gradually lose bone density during the
first 3 months of lactation, but by 6 months after foaling,
bone strength is restored if dietary calcium intake is
correct. Mares on below recommended calcium intakes
had still not restored their bone density at 10 months
after foaling. And, foals of mares on sub-optimal calcium
intakes had thinner, weaker cannon bones even at 10
months of age.

Magnesium (Mg) deficiency occurs when dietary levels
are too low or when demand for magnesium increases -
such as during long distance transportation, pregnancy
and lactation. Low blood magnesium is more likely in high-
producing mares, especially if transported long distances
without feed. It is recommended that pregnant and
lactating mares receive 10-15g of magnesium each day.
Typical diets often do not meet magnesium requirements
and deficiency has been linked to developmental bone

diseases in growing horses. Supplementing foals with
magnesium from birth to 12 months of age resulted in a 50%
reduction in OC of the hock and fetlock at 5 months of age
and a 14% reduction in stifle OC at 12 months of age.
There are other veterinary clinical conditions in pregnant
and lactating mares that are associated with calcium and
magnesium. Blood calcium and magnesium levels have
been found to be low in mares who retain the placenta
and in some colic cases. Broodmares are at increased risk
of colic - especially from 7 days before to 90 days after
foaling. Low levels of blood calcium and magnesium can
alter gut motility and a recent study found that mares
with post-foaling colic showed signs of acute, sudden
dietary energy deficiency and lower blood calcium for 2-4
weeks before and after foaling.

Low levels of blood calcium and magnesium can occur
simultaneously in transported horses and in pregnant and
lactating mares. Compared to other species, mares aren’t
very prone to ‘lactation tetany’ (also called ‘milk fever’ and
pre-eclampsia), which occurs when the calcium demand

www.jenquine.com
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HORSE HEALTH NEWS

for milk synthesis exceeds immediate replenishment
from the digestive tract and from bone stores. Most
reported cases occurred around 10 days after foaling or
a few days after weaning but it can occur anytime from
before birth through to weaning.

Oxalate pastures Mares grazing grasses such as kikuyu,
buffel and setaria have a much greater need for calcium
supplementation. High levels of soluble and insoluble
oxalates inhibit calcium absorption from the gut.
Insoluble calcium oxalate doesn’t dissolve in the gut
and passes with the calcium attached into the manure
- which means any calcium in the grass is lost to the
horse. But soluble oxalates are equally important. The
soluble oxalates (mainly sodium and potassium) are
dissolved, releasing the sodium and potassium, but
the dissolved free oxalate will bind tightly to any other
calcium in the diet - and can be absorbed into the blood
and deposited in the kidneys leading to kidney failure.

The calcium: oxalate ratio of the diet is important as it
determines how much calcium the horse can actually
extract from the diet - on paper a diet might appear
to provide enough calcium but in reality much of the
calcium is not available. A ratio of 0.5 or less is unsafe.

To increase the ratio, we need to increase the calcium
and/or decrease the oxalate.

To reduce oxalate intake we need to reduce pasture
intake and this can be done by feeding some hay -
preferably lucerne which provides additional calcium
as well as protein and energy. This will decrease the
amount of pasture they need to eat. Oxalate levels are
highest in leaves of young growing grass and hay is a
good way to reduce grass intake.

Some horses need 120g of limestone which will bind
to soluble oxalate and prevent absorption and kidney
damage. The soluble oxalate is a big problem because it
binds to calcium in the gut AND it's absorbed into the
blood. Setaria has 35 - 40g of oxalate per kg. A horse
eating % - 1kg of grass an hour will consume about 10kg
grass/day. It will also take in 350 to 400 g of oxalate.
Depending on the soil sodium, potassium levels the
amount of soluble oxalate will vary. Generally around
50 - 80% of the oxalate will be soluble - hence the
importance of inorganic calcium to bind it ie lime.

WHEN THE DIET IS CALCIUM-DEFICIENT, THERE

ARE 5 ISSUES TO CONSIDER:

1. meet the daily calcium requirements

2. provide extra calcium to remineralise the bones - for
horses on oxalate pasture or low calcium intake for
2 - 3 months this can take up to 12 months

3. mop up oxalates in the gut before they are
absorbed into the blood and lead to kidney failure

4. block dissolved soluble oxalates (magnesium,
potassium and sodium) which then bind to any
free calcium. This is why some products recommend
removing the horse from pasture for a couple of
hours before and after feeding their supplement

5. balance the calcium: oxalate ratio for horses on
oxalate grasses

IT'S IMPORTANT TO KEEP IN MIND:

i. any product that contains only organic/chelated
calcium can’t prevent oxalate absorption into the
blood and can't bind free oxalate in the gut

ii. any product that doesn’t include an organic form of
calcium will be exposed to oxalate attack in the gut.

On oxalate pastures, the diet is calcium-deficient and
the horse moves calcium out of the skeleton in an effort
to maintain blood levels. Sometimes (in 15% of affected
horses) the bones of the head are affected, hence
the term ‘bighead’. But in over 80% of horses there
is no head swelling - but there is generalised skeletal
osteoporosis with a cascade of symptoms - including
lameness, fractures, tendon and ligament problems,
joint pain, growth retardation, retained placenta and
poor body condition.

Unfortunately, due to the wide range of oxalates in the
grasses (Table 1.), how long the horse has been grazing
the pasture and the individual horse, it is difficult
to predict the calcium deficit in the diet and your
veterinarian can advise. Pregnancy is an additional risk
factor for triggering the disease.

TABLE 1. RANGE OF OXALATE LEVELS IN SOME GRASSES (g/kg)
Setaria
Kikuyu

12-70
4-25

12 - 50
26 - 38
11- 23

Setaria Sphacelata
Pennisetum Clandestinum
Cenchrus Ciliaris
Pennisetum Purpureum
Panicum Maximum

Buffel
Napier
Guinea

A general tendency of indiscriminately administrating
mineral supplements to pregnant and lactating mares
has developed in the last few years. Risks associated with
using multiple supplements to meet individual nutrient
requirements include selenium and iodine toxicity - and
recently, high zinc intakes which have recently been
found to be toxic to the beneficial bacteria in the gut.

During pregnancy and lactation the mare has to cope
with remarkable mineral requirements, particularly in
relation to calcium and magnesium and supplementation
is generally indicated.
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Dr Jennifer Stewart
CEO BVSc BSc PhD Dip BEP
Equine Velerinarian & Consultant Nutritionist

Dr Jen Stewart have been an equine veterinarian for more
than 40 years and a equine nutritionist for more than 10
years. Jen has been developing premium formulas for
studs, trainers & feed companies in Australia & around
the world and regularly consults to leading International
studs & trainers in various countries.

Jen has spent a fair bit of time researching & being involved in nutritional management of
developmental orthopedic diseases, colic, bying-up, laminitis, performance problems,
post-surgery & other conditions. And is currently the only practicing equine veterinarian &
clinical nutritionst in Australia. Jen's promise is to continue to BRING SCIENCE TO YOUR

FEED BIN. For more information visit www._jenquine.com

Jeng ine

DISCLAIMER: ©Dr J H Stewart OCTOBER 2024
All content provided in this editorial is for general use and information only and does not constitute advice or a veterinary opinion.
It is not intended as specific medical advice or opinion and should not be relied
on in place of consultation with your equine veterinarian.

www.jenquine.com
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2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT
AWARDS PRESENTATIONS

AQHA Board of Directors: President, Hall of Fame and Cattle & Timed Events: Ricky Glen,

Deputy President, Stud Book and International: Kim Johnson, Vice President and Marketing: Kane Skopp (not in attendance),
Treasurer and Show & Performance: Trish Wettenhall, Judging: Joanne Gregory, Versatility Ranch: Paul Lorimer,

Amateur: Rachel Turner, Youth: Liz Keating, Pro Horseman: Dave Caleo, Traditional: Lorelei Payne,

National Show: Kyle Mobberley, Investigative and Affiliates: John Steel
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~2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS PRESENTATION ~
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High Point Breeders Award - Campdraft High Point Breeders Award - Cutting High Point Breeders Award - Halter High Point Breeders Award - Reining

Winner: Erin Park Stud Winner: Greg & Tracey Clavarino Runner Up: Robyn Davies Winner: Kate Elliott
Accepted by: Tom Coen Presented by: Trish Wettenhall Presented by: Trish Wettenhall Presented by: Trish Wettenhall

Presented by: Trish Wettenhall
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High Point Breeders Award High Point Amateur Hunter Seat Equitation  High Point Select Amateur Ranch Riding High Point Select Amateur Versatility Ranch
- Western & English Winner: Rachel Turner Winner: Carol D Elliott Runner Up: Stephen Kelly
Winner: Robyn Davies Runner Up: Sheree Myers Runner Up: Carolyn Allan Presented by: Joanne Gregory
Presented by: Trish Wettenhall Presented by: Joanne Gregory Presented by: Joanne Gregory

Eluirtor, #one huarter oo v e

High Point Youth Western Horsemanship High Point AQHA Reining High Point Ranch Riding High Point Western Pleasure
Winner: Charlotte Mansley Winner: HUSTLIN FOR A GOODNITE Winner: RJF BLUE BREEZE (Q-74811) Winner: BAYYONCE (Q-98154) e Owned by: the Beard
Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley (Q-97752) Owned by: Rachel Tuner Family. Accepted by: Michelle Beard
Presented by Joanne Gregory Owned by: Kate Elliott Runner Up: HUSTLIN FOR A GOODNITE Runner Up - Tied: CONSIDER ME SOUTHERN Q-98367
Presented by: Joanne Gregory (Q-97752) Owned by: Kate Elliott Owned by: Natasha Humphries
Presented by: Joanne Gregory Runner Up: - Tied: SHEZ MADE TO CODE Q-101037

Owned by: Pretty Hill Pastoral e Accepted by: Julie Coen
Presented by: Joanne Gregory
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High Point Versatility Ranch Snafflebit Horse  High Point Amateur Ranch Riding High Point Amateur Western Pleasure High Point Select Amateur Trail
Winner: AMAROO BET HES A BLUEBOON  Winner: Rachel Turner Winner: Tamsin Beard Winner: Carol D Elliott
Q-91476 Runner Up: Sherryn Heffernan Accepted by: Michelle Beard Presented by: Dave Caleo
Owned by: Audrey Haywood Presented by: Dave Caleo Runner Up: Sheree Myers

Presented by: Joanne Gregory Presented by: Dave Caleo
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~2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS PRESENTATION ~
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High Point Youth Hunt Seat Equitation High Point Hunter Under Saddle High Point Trial High Point EWD Rider

Winner: Charlotte Mansley Winner: BETTER BE REDDY (A1-13111) Winner: RQH PASS THE RED (Q-78226) Winner: Sandy Hollier
Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley Owned by: Wayne & Pam Jones Owned by: Karin Morgan Runner Up: Bree Lornie
Presented by: Dave Caleo Accepted by: Kristy Mobberley Runner Up: Presented by: Dave Caleo

Runner Up: INVITED TIGER (Q-59002) SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT Q-83873

Owned by: Sheree Myers Owned by: Kayla Senior

Presented by: Dave Caleo Presented by: Dave Caleo
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High Point Amateur NSW High Point Amateur QLD High Point Amateur Showmanship High Point Select Amateur Dressage

Winner - Tied Madeleine R Kay Winner: Stacey Thomas Winner: Madeleine R Kay Winner: Janet Mansley
Winner - Tied Sherryn Heffernan Presented by: Rachel Turner Presented by: Rachel Turner Presented by: Rachel Turner

Presented by: Rachel Turner
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High Point Amateur WA High Point Select Amateur High Point Youth Western Pleasure High Point Select Amateur VIC
Runner Up: Paula Balgera Hunter Under Saddle Winner: Dana Rose Mobberley Winner: Carol D Elliott
Accepted by: Tomi Rose Elliot Runner Up: Janet Mansley Presented by: Rachel Turner Runner Up: Carolyn Allan
Presented by: Rachel Turner Presented by: Rachel Turner Presented by: Rachel Turner
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High Point Halter Horse TAS High Point Amateur Versatility Riding High Point AQHA Youth Reining High Point Select Amateur Western Pleasure
Winner: DONT DOUBT DENZEL (Q-99882) Winner: Wendy Kelly Winner: Tomi Rose Elliott Winner: Julie Coen
Owned by: Cynthia Kettle Runner Up: Stephen Kelly Presented by: Kyle Mobberley Presented by: Kyle Mobberley
Presented by: Rachel Turner Presented by: Kyle Mobberley
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High Point Youth Trail

~2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS PRESENTATION ~
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High Point Youth Versatility Ranch High Point Select Amateur Showmanship High Point Show Hunter

Winner: Charlotte Mansley Runner Up: Georgia M C Finnigan Winner: Carol D Elliott Winner: LAZY D SCOTTISH
Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley Presented by: Kyle Mobberley Presented by: Kyle Mobberley TREND (A1-12939)
Presented by: Kyle Mobberley Owned by: Kerry Byrne

i J
High Point Halter Gelding

Presented by: Kyle Mobberley
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High Point Amateur Hunter Under Saddle High Point Amateur Western Horsemanshipr High Point Lungeline

Runner Up: IM IN NO DOUBT (Q-93208) Winner: Sheree Myers Winner: Rachel Turner Winner: DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY (Q-100078)

Owned by: Carolyn Allan Runner Up: - Tied: Jade T Spicer Presented by: Kim Johnson Owned by: Holly Wilkie

Presented by: Kyle Mobberley Runner Up: - Tied: Kayla Senior Runner Up - Tied: DP BEAUTIFUL GIRL (Q-100657)
Presented by: Kim Johnson Owned by Robyn Davies e Presented by Kim Johnson

— = 1 L
High Point Select Amateur Western Riding  High Point Novice Horse Cutting High Point Halter Horse VIC High Point Hunter In Hand
Winner: Carol D Elliott Winner: STEVIES CHOICE (Q-98153) Runner Up: IM IN NO DOUBT (Q-93208) Winner: NO WAY JOSE (A1-13040)
Owned by Tom & Primrose Cavanagh Owned by: Carolyn Allan Owned by: Rebecca Fatchen
Runner Up: ONE TIME BLUES (Q-94797) Presented by: Kim Johnson Accepted by: Holly Wilkie
Owned by Greg & Tracey Clavarino Runner Up: OHSOPRICELESS (A2-3828)
Presented by Kim Johnson Owned by: Jade T Spicer e Presented by: Kim Johnson

Presented by: Kim Johnso
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High Point Halter Stallion
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High Point Youth Ranch High Point Youth 12-14 Yrs Category 1 High Point Youth 15-18 Yrs Category 1
Winner: CHASING ROMANCE (Q101467)  Winner: Charlotte Mansley Winner: Dana Rose Mobberley Winner: Charlotte Mansley
Owned by: Maree Edith Stephenson Runner Up: Tomi Rose Elliott Presented by: Liz Keating Presented by: Liz Keating

Presented by: Kim Johnson

Presented by: Liz Keating
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High Point Youth Youth Category 1 QLD
Runner Up: Tirra Ewers
Presented by: Liz Keating

High Point Youth Youth Category 1 NSW
Runner Up: Jessica Heffernan

Accepted by: Sherryn Heffernan
Presented by: Liz Keating
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High Point Performance Horse
Category 1 NSW

Winner: LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN
(Q-100281) Owned by: Janet ONeill
Presented by: Paul Lorimer

High Point Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Winner: Charlotte Mansley

Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley
Presented by: Liz Keating
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High Point Western Riding
Winner: RJF BLUE BREEZE Q-74811)
Owned by: Rachel Turner

Presented by: Paul Lorimer

High Point Amateur VIC
Winner: Rachel Turner
Presented by: Paul Lorimer
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High Point Select Amateur
Hunt Seat Equitation
Winner: Janet Mansley
Presented by: John Steel

High Point Youth Showmanship
Winner: Charlotte Mansley
Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley
Presented by: John Steel

~ 2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS PRESENTATION ~

High Point Youth Dressage
Winner: Ruby Heffernan
Accepted by: Sherryn Heffernan
Presented by: Liz Keating

High Point Youth Category 1 VIC
Winner: Charlotte Mansley
Runner Up: Dana Rose Mobberley
Presented by: Liz Keating
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High Point Performance Horse
Category 1 QLD

Runner Up: GJC HUNTIN FOR DREAMS
(Q-82451) Owned by Linda Thomas
Accepted by: Stacey Thomas

Presented by: Paul Lorimer

High Point Performance Horse

Category 1VIC

Winner: SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
(Q-83873) Owned by: Kayla Senior

Runner Up: OHSOPRICELESS (A2-3828)
Owned by: Jade T Spicer

Presented by: Paul Lorimer
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High Point Select Amateur Western Riding
Runner Up: Rachel Turner
Presented by: John Steel

High Point Amateur Trail
Winner: Karin Morgan
Runner Up: Rachel Turner
Presented by: John Steel

riF;- ALAT R LA 3
‘tesnrler

sveDCikTinH

High Point Youth Western Riding
Winner: Dana Rose Mobberley
Presented by: John Steel

High Point Led Trail

Winner: DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY (Q-100078)
Owned by: Holly Wilkie

Runner Up: LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN (Q-100281)
Owned by: Janet O’Neill

Presented by: John Steel

ons to all AYFHA IVembers

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



~ 2024 ANNUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS PRESENTATION ~

,. AR
~ '/iz}.z.-.(u P '{f/mﬂ-“'ﬁ" (ﬁd“ﬁ’#f.::(é”

High Point Versatility Ranch Horse High Point EWD Horse High Point Overall Amateur High Point Point Overall Select Amateur
Winner: RADICAL JETSTAR (Q-61613) Winner: CP IMA LOPIN MACHINE Winner: Rachel Turner Winner: Carol D Elliott

Owned by: Penelope A Webb (Q-80075) Runner Up: Sheree Myers Presented by: Ricky Glen

Runner Up: QXH PERFECT Owned by: Sandy Hollier Presented by: Ricky Glen

HARMONY (Q-82074) Runner Up: WHIZ ME TO HOLLYWOOD

Owned by: Stephen & Wendy Kelly (Q-85354) Owned by: Kate Elliott

Presented by: John Steel Presented by: John Steel

w Gt e Cliarer®

oa ca | T
Ve

3 )

High Point Overall Performance Horse Category 1 High Point Leading Performance Sire Category 1 High Point Leading Performance Sire Category 2
Winner: SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT Winner: SMOOCHIN (Q69670) Winner: METALLIC CAT (Q-72828)
Q-83873 Owned by: Carolyn Johnson Owned by: Rocking P Ranch LLC
Owned by Kayla Senior Accepted by: Michelle Beard Accepted by: Tom & Jane Williamson
Runner-Up: OHSOPRICELESS (A2-3828) Runner Up: HF SOMETHIN HOT (Q48718) Presented by Ricky Glen
Owned by: Jade T Spicer Owned by: Adrienne Hodgson Runner Up: HYDRIVE CAT (Q-64619)
Presented by: Ricky Glen & Natasha Humphries Owned by: SDP Buffalo Ranch

Presented by Ricky Glen Accepted by: Ricky Glen

A huge Congratulations to all of our AQHA High Point
Recipients for the 2023-2024 Points Year!

You can find the full listing of High Points Awards
https://www.agha.com.au/annual-awards

To all of those members who attended and celebrated with us,
you all made it an unforgettable evening to acknowledge your hard work &

accomplishments with the Q-Horses that you all love & adore!
THANK YOU

To those of you that couldn't make the trip, your buckles & trophies will be sent out to your address
and we kindly ask that you ask a family member or friend to take a photo of you to commemorate this
special occasion and please tag us in your own celebratory post.

WE LOOK FORWARD TO MAKING MORE
Q-MEMORIES WITH YOU ALL!
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AQHA REINING

24.50 Q-97752
9.50 Q-74756
5.00 Q-74416
5.00 Q-91387
4.50 Q-70710
4.00 Q-76971
4.00 Q-86036
3.00 Q-99480
3.00 Q-82074
3.00 Q-80078
AQHA BARREL

50.50 Q-76148
17.00 Q-94909
15.00 AX-1014
12.00 A2-4341
3.00 Q-81418
0.50 Q-93078
AQHA DRESSAGE

14.00 PR-186
8.00 A1-11789
7.50 Q-93224
6.00 PR-63
5.00 Q-85691
4.50 Q-94135
3.00 A2-1947
2.00 PR-490
2.00 A1-12939
1.50 Q-80427
AQHA DRESSAGE

55.50 Q-80075
30.00 Q-85354
18.00 Q-56015
16.00 Q-92187
15.00 Q-59943
15.00 Q-94809
10.50 Q-81981
9.50 Q-93935
7.50 Q-66105
6.00 Q-63181
AQHAHACK

8.00 A1-11789
8.00 Q-94135
4.50 Q-83748
4.50 Q-90484
3.00 Q-76864
3.00 Q-91855
2.00 Q-91315
2.00 PR-462
1.50 Q-78953
1.50 Q-91860
AQHA HALTER GELDING
178.50 Q-96424
59.50 Q-93208
45.00 Q-85221
32.00 Q-99707
30.50 Q-100078
30.00 Q-80797
28.50 Q-97784
28.00 Q-96435
18.50 Q-97762
18.50 Q-100190
AQHA HALTER HORSE NSW
62.50 Q-96424
38.50 Q-96502
24.00 Q-100231
22.00 Q-97812

HUSTLIN FOR A GOODNITE
HELL REYSN SPIN

LILNU ITALL

NU TOO MUCH

PJ BLAZING CHARARY
CUSTOM RITZ

MPH LA REVOLUTION
GUNNAREYSYA

QXH PERFECT HARMONY
REVOLUTION REDDY

BALLISTIC TITAN
BREEDZ DESERT FALCON
ELEKTRA REMEMBERS
JLI LUVCHEAPTHRILLS
ONE STYLISH LASS
SUPER SIX

KISSED BY BRASS

PRIMA DONNA SP

ROANIES ROC STAR
MISSING GOLD

THE LAZY COLONEL

QXH SWEET INVITE

LENA ACRES

JATS BAR EPIC

LAZY D SCOTTISH TREND
DESIGNED BY THE PROPHET

CP IMALOPIN MACHINE

WHIZ ME TO HOLLYWOOD
SVQ MEMUMS IRREZIPPABLE
MERRIWEE DADS STORM
ANNLEE TOP SHOT
STARBRIGHT DONNY
SHADOWVALLEYS IM TITANIUM
SHES GOT THIS

TRIANDIBO IN SHE NATURAL
YLS BODACIOUS

PRIMA DONNA SP

QXH SWEET INVITE

UWISH FOR THIS IMAGE

YLS SOCIALITE

DARK PUNK

KPQJUST ASK ME

GP ONE AWESOME OAK
SERENE PARK WALK OF FAME
IM GOOD N LAZY

NBF LAZY LIL BROTHER

UNDISPUTABLE SCORE

IM IN NO DOUBT
GLENLOCK COOL ELEMENT
MR DOWNTOWN KID

DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
GLENLOCK ARMANI CODE
GP HEZ LEFTACLU

THE TRADESMAN

ITS THE SWEETEST THING
JUSTICE FOR ME

UNDISPUTABLE SCORE
IT STARTED WITH AKISS
HMF INSATIABLE

FB LOPIN FOR BUCKS

KATE ELLIOTT

STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
DENNIS & ERIN NEYLON
KATE ELLIOTT

CHERYL CARTER PINTOY
DEBORAH J THOMPSON
SARAH MAMMONE
KATHLEEN J PEARCE
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
ANTONY N MITCHELL

JULIE BREED

JULIE BREED

JULIE BREED
LOUISAJ CORBET
TASSANNE HULTON
TASSANNE HULTON

SIAN K MCLELLAN
OLIVIA PALFREYMAN
TESSAJO PTY LTD
YVETTE VLIES

JULIE ASAIN
DEBRA A HOWES
SHELBY TURL
TINAMCTAVISH
KERRY BYRNE
JANET MANSLEY

SANDY HOLLIER

KATE ELLIOTT

TASMYN RIGATO
TERESA A GREEN
MANDY DUNN

KATE ELLIOTT

LANA KELDERMAN
REBECCA KERR

CARLA MONTORI
HAYLEY & DANITA REID

OLIVIA PALFREYMAN
DEBRA A HOWES

STACEY MAREE JAMES
CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
HARRY & LYNNE VAN DYK
JASMINE LEE BRINE
MICHELLE GARRATT
CASSANDRA REID
ALLISON R MORGAN
MATTHEW NOBLE

KELLIE THOMPSON & JOHN TETERIN
CAROLYN ALLAN

SANDRA GENTLE

KARYN NEWTON

HOLLY MARSHALL

ROBYN EDGAR

REBECCATURNER

THEREISA WITHERIDGE

MICHELLE DIANE CARROLL

NEVA CRAIG

KELLIE THOMPSON & JOHN TETERIN
TAYAHILLS

GLENN C MAYNARD

PETA SOUTHGATE

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au

TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

460526
346264
461165
460526
401109
452186
475457
484437
346264
469947

461962
461962
461962
483713
307993
307993

469821
475281
472502
464591
470737
288002
485852
485920
481684
470365

461250
460526
484342
472970
474168
460526
464620
475424
461628
481724

475281
288002
481131
476191
221028
484737
471830
463019
460165
463862

485677
460732
480027
476659
443797
213215
474393
457413
471931
248668

485677
457766
476335
352360



TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

19.50 Q-100268
19.00 Q-101467
12.50 Q-91315
12.00 Q-99807
12.00 Q-102258
11.00 Q-100977
AQHAHALTER HORSE QLD
33.50 Q-96515
31.50 Q-94257
25.00 Q-75560
25.00 Q-100058
22.00 Q-80797
21.00 Q-85221
21.00 Q-101368
20.00 Q-96435
18.50 Q-100190
18.00 Q-99451
AQHA HALTER HORSE TAS
16.00 Q-99882
12.00 Q-85643
6.50 Q-76398
6.00 Q-83748
5.00 Q-96292
4.00 Q-70534
3.50 Q-97632
3.00 Q-99431
3.00 Q-101677
2.50 Q-101673
AQHA HALTER HORSE VIC
103.00 Q-82792
52.50 Q-93208
40.00 Q-98052
22.50 Q-100078
19.00 Q-98204
17.00 Q-99519
13.50 Q-92231
13.50 Q-90393
11.50 Q-100794
11.00 Q-93056
AQHA HALTER HORSE WA
18.50 Q-97762
15.00 Q-99862
14.50 Q-82609
11.50 Q-99853
9.00 Q-85701
9.00 Q-82883
6.50 Q-95604
6.00 Q-100654
6.00 Q-97946
5.50 Q-86248
AQHA HALTER MARE
103.00 Q-82792
58.50 Q-96502
49.50 Q-100231
46.00 Q-98052
35.50 Q-94257
34.50 Q-99807
27.50 Q-80927
25.00 Q-75560
25.00 Q-100058
23.00 Q-100015
AQHA HALTER STALLION
58.00 Q-101467
45.50 Q-96515
45.00 Q-100268
28.50 Q-98204
28.00 Q-101368

GP MOVE OVER MR
CHASING ROMANCE

GP ONE AWESOME OAK
GSQ TOUCH ME ALL OVER
TOLD YA HES EXQUISITE
HPS BEST IN TIME

OVS CAUGHT YA LOOKN
RSQ SHEZA TOUCH UNIQUE
BM SUBTLETY

TMD OUTTO GET YA
GLENLOCK ARMANI CODE
GLENLOCK COOL ELEMENT
YB ANGELS MARK

THE TRADESMAN

JUSTICE FOR ME

JSS SHEZA LOOKER

DONT DOUBT DENZEL

TPL SECRET SEDUCTION
SSP ELEGANTLADY

UWISH FOR THIS IMAGE
CLAIRVEAUX CHICKY DOLL
CHOCOLATE CRUISER
TRIANDIBO SUPEREXTREME
GOTTA SHINEY NU PENNY
SMASHING PUMPKIN

JJS SHINEY TOY GUN

MYOHMY SERIOUSLY

IM IN NO DOUBT

LR HEAR EM WHISPER

DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
BM BEST INTENTIONS

KQR COOLEST TOUCHDOWN
HEAVILY CONCLUDED

TRIANDIBO DYNAMICINBLACK

DESIGNED IN HOLLYWOOD
THE BOUNTY HUNTER

ITS THE SWEETEST THING

SP MOMENT TO SHINE
SWEET RIDE OF MINE

FF NOTHIN BUT SOUTHERN
CERTAIN TOBE GOOD
CLAIRVEAUX HOT N SUDDEN
LOVE TO HOLIDAY

DP COWBOYS ARE LUCKY
HES SOMETHIN LAYZEE
SURELY A FLIRT

MYOHMY SERIOUSLY

IT STARTED WITH AKISS
HMF INSATIABLE

LR HEAR EM WHISPER

RSQ SHEZA TOUCH UNIQUE
GSQ TOUCH ME ALL OVER
DOLLS GOT STYLE

BM SUBTLETY

TMD OUTTO GET YA

GP SHEZA CERTAIN TE

CHASING ROMANCE
OVS CAUGHT YA LOOKN
GP MOVE OVER MR

BM BEST INTENTIONS
YB ANGELS MARK

MICHELLE GARRATT

MAREE EDITH STEPHENSON
MICHELLE GARRATT
BROOKE NEWTON
VENNING QUARTER HORSES
MARK & NATASHA WEBSTER

MARSHALL & LINDEMANN
JESSICA A SIMPSON
DARYLL B STEPHENS
TANIAHOBBS

ROBYN EDGAR

SANDRA GENTLE

ROSENA FYFE

THEREISA WITHERIDGE
NEVA CRAIG

SAMANTHA SMITH

CYNTHIAKETTLE
ANGELA ROBERTSON
JANICE BONNICI
STACEY MAREE JAMES
JASON DICKSON
TERESA ROBINSON
MICHELLE PHILLIPS
DEBORAH J THOMPSON
JESSICA CRAWFORD
JANICE BONNICI

SHARRON WINTER

CAROLYN ALLAN

ANNE GREENWAY & BRIAN WALLDEN
HOLLY MARSHALL

HELEN BARNES

SHARRON WINTER

RUSSELL J & SHARON L MUTIMER
LYNDA CAVALLO

MARIENNE BRANCH

NICOLE MORRISON

MICHELLE DIANE CARROLL
SARAH APPLETON
REBBECCA ZITO

ALEXIS KIMBERLEY

CARLY GANZER

BIANCA BALGERA

KERRY BLACKALLER
PAMELA EGLINTON

RAE HARE

LESLEY ELDER

SHARRON WINTER

TAYAHILLS

GLENN C MAYNARD

ANNE GREENWAY & BRIAN WALLDEN
JESSICA A SIMPSON

BROOKE NEWTON

KARYN NEWTON

DARYLL B STEPHENS

TANIAHOBBS

SIAN ROBERTSON

MAREE EDITH STEPHENSON
MARSHALL & LINDEMANN
MICHELLE GARRATT

HELEN BARNES

ROSENA FYFE

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE

471830
485500
471830
465845
484594
460189

389793
462861
18954

330051
213215
480027
467467
457413
248668
471218

32219

460363
483495
481131
361048
468081
465604
452186
484801
483495

348088
460732
485230
443797
465798
348088
417726
473687
458791
466077

471931
481865
469054
485337
455983
478013
470419
471251
475932
420969

348088
457766
476335
485230
462861
465845
476659
18954

330051
485044

485500
389793
471830
465798
467467




24.50 Q-91315 GP ONE AWESOME OAK
18.50 Q-81103 REACH FOR THE ROAN
17.50 Q-101747 RSQ TE PROSECUTOR
12.00 Q-102258 TOLD YA HES EXQUISITE
8.50 Q-101457 RSQ MR SECRETIVE
HUNTER HACK

2.00 Q-64893 JUST SPINNING OUT

2.00 A1-12939 LAZY D SCOTTISH TREND
0.50 Q-91831 COUTURES ABIT SUBTLE
HUNTER IN HAND

58.00 A1-13040 NO WAY JOSE

52.00 A2-3828 OHSOPRICELESS

46.00 Q-100281 LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN
34.00 Q-98782 TRIANDIBO DYNAMIC IN RED
33.50 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
30.50 Q-97661 TPL CIGARS ALL ROUND
29.00 Q-101519 IM SUDDENLY LAZY

28.00 Q-91574 STRIKE A POSE

24.00 Q-80887 SURE ATEMPTATION
23.50 Q-100058 TMD OUT TO GET YA
HUNTER UNDER SADDLE

41.00 A1-13111 BETTER BE REDDY

31.00 Q-59002 INVITED TIGER

29.00 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
26.00 Q-95017 VS PAWSITIVELY ARED CODE
23.00 Q-93285 SINNIN FOR PLEASURE
21.00 A2-3828 OHSOPRICELESS

21.00 A1-13403 YOURE GOOD IM BETTER
16.00 A1-13040 NO WAY JOSE

14.00 Q-83921 REQ HES BLAZIN HOT
12.50 Q-80731 JUSTALAZY LOPER
LEADING HALTER SIRE

296.50 Q-59988 HE SCORES

206.50 Q-57381 DMB INTIMIDATOR
205.50 Q-63489 SIR COOL MISTER

181.00 Q-54918 PHENOMENAL TOUCHDOWN
147.00 Q-69631 ONE AWESOME MOMENT
146.00 Q-57945 SIR COOL SKIPPIN

138.50 Q-73613 OQH KIDS CLASSIC FELLA
124.00 Q-76683 MR TOUCHDOWN KID
119.50 Q-71538 RL BEST OF SUDDEN
119.00 Q-76057 TRADEMARK

LEADING PERFORMANCE SIRE CATEGORY 1

807.50 Q-69670 SMOOCHIN

761.75 Q-48718 HF SOMETHIN HOT
566.50 Q-73254 LAZY LOPER

471.00 Q-51700 A PASSING BREEZE

444.50 Q-58896 GOOD PROPHECY

407.00 Q-80082 POTENTIALLY LAZY
400.00 Q-33094 INEVITABLY

305.50 Q-81103 REACH FOR THE ROAN
305.00 Q-79855 ITS ASOUTHERN THING
297.00 Q-41653 TALL DARK N RADICAL
LEADING PERFORMANCE SIRE CATEGORY 2

305.00 Q-72828 METALLIC CAT

159.63 Q-64619 HYDRIVE CAT

142.75 Q-70942 TAPT DANCIN CAT

138.47 Q-67747 HARD HAT HENRY

135.13 Q-90601 STEVIE REY VON

133.25 Q-63710 EB S PHALARIS

124.00 Q-60660 RS CHISUM

111.38 Q-55501 ONE ROAN PEPTOS

72.50 Q-39235 MR SPIN N FRECK

70.50 Q-72108 ONE TIME ROYALTY

MICHELLE GARRATT
ROSEMARY WEBB

JESSICA A SIMPSON
VENNING QUARTER HORSES
JESSICA A SIMPSON

JANE LANGDON
KERRY BYRNE
SALLY-ANN WILMOT

REBECCA FATCHEN
JADET SPICER
JANET ONEILL
LYNDA CAVALLO
KAYLA SENIOR
LESA BISHOP
KADY MORGAN
ASHLEY WELSH
PETA SOUTHGATE
TANIAHOBBS

WAYNE & PAM JONES
SHEREE MYERS
KAYLA SENIOR
TAMSIN BEARD
BLAYZE WILLIAMS
JADET SPICER
HAYLEY COVE
REBECCA FATCHEN
ANNETTE BLAKEY
SIMONE INNS

SHARON J MICHELL

J & LHALL

RYAN ROBINSON

MARSHALL & LINDEMANN
MICHELLE GARRATT

GLENYS HAM

JEANNE POIRIER

ERIN B MATTE

MASTERSON FARMS LLC

ANTON JAMES WEMMERSLAGER

CAROLYN J JOHNSON

ADRIENNE HODGSON & NATASHA HUMPHRIES

FRITZ LEEMAN

ROSENA FYFE

MAL J ANDERSON

KENNETH DAVISON
PATRICIAWETTENHALL
ROSEMARY WEBB

GUMZ FARMS QUARTER HORSES
HARRY & LYNNE VAN DYK

ROCKING P RANCH LLC
BUFFALO RANCH

PATRICIA HEALEY

DAVID KENNEDY

ALVIN & BECKY FULTS

EL BOCADO STUD

KIM LANSDOWNE

TESSAJO PTY LTD

CRAIG & BRENDA MEINHOLD
SDM QUARTER HORSES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au

TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

471830
317083
462861
484594
462861

467526
481684
460717

384892
320664
468673
473687
462318
485238
477715
459244
352360
330051

458360
457519
462318
477533
461596
320664
475589
384892
460702
482237

465407
473362
481432
389793
471830
446709
109191
473753
471568
477534

215021
480939
476008
467467
456431
314245
212879
317083
459882
221028

480416
463857
469299
475415
472215
7717

266496
472502
471507
459929



TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

LED TRAIL

43.00 Q-100078
33.00 Q-100281
29.00 Q-101519
28.00 Q-100277
24.50 Q-100544
24.00 Q-100058
23.00 Q-98995
17.00 Q-97984
17.00 Q-99243
15.00 A3-1370
LUNGELINE

34.50 Q-100078
28.50 Q-100657
28.50 Q-100430
24.00 Q-101519
21.00 Q-100953
17.00 Q-97984
17.00 Q-100058
15.50 Q-100281
15.00 Q-100544
14.00 A3-1370
MAIDEN HORSE CAMPDRAFT
61.00 Q-92335
26.00 Q-90870
21.00 Q-96642
19.00 Q-92197
18.00 Q-68192
14.00 Q-83257
10.00 Q-94895
9.00 Q-91446
8.50 Q-93767
8.00 Q-63532
NOVICE HORSE CAMPDRAFT
77.50 Q-78875
30.50 Q-92335
27.00 Q-66808
26.00 Q-80110
22.00 Q-77029
20.00 Q-84909
19.00 A1-10979
18.50 Q-96276
18.50 Q-83650
16.50 Q-74229
NOVICE HORSE CUTTING
28.50 Q-98153
27.00 Q-94797
26.00 Q-92038
18.00 Q-93111
15.75 Q-99415
15.75 Q-94744
12.00 Q-92100
11.00 Q-96264
10.50 Q-83000
10.50 Q-97628
OPEN CAMPDRAFT

38.50 Q-79702
34.00 Q-83257
32.00 Q-77699
31.50 Q-80110
30.00 A1-11956
30.00 Q-67107
22.50 Q-91446
15.00 Q-76885
13.00 A1-10979
8.50 Q-69575

DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN

IM SUDDENLY LAZY

LWR HEZ PRETTY LAZY

QHR TALK ABOUT POTENTIAL
TMD OUT TO GET YA

KISSIN THE BLUES AWAY

CVS IMASOUTHERNMAN
LWR HOTSOUTHERNBELLE
LIKE ABOSS

DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
DP BEAUTIFUL GIRL

LP VERY ELEGANT

IM SUDDENLY LAZY

DP BLUE VALENTINE

CVS IMASOUTHERNMAN
TMD OUT TO GET YA

LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN
QHR TALK ABOUT POTENTIAL
LIKE ABOSS

ERIN MISTER METALLIC
AC WAGON WHEEL

WD FORTY

WICKED TIME

BAR C SHESA DIAMOND
TRIPLEH

METALLIC MIA

DESTINY TOO SUEN
TRCOCOABAR
ROLLING ROC

TAPPY OAKA

ERIN MISTER METALLIC

WHOS A CHEETAH
BRANCHVALE AGILE KITTEN
WHOS TAFFY CAT

ONE MOORE SPOONFUL LADY
LAVENDER MALABU

ACRES DUAL DELIGHT

PURDY REY

ONE ROAN RUSSELL

STEVIES CHOICE
ONE TIME BLUES
METALLIC REYTING
TUFF N STYLISH
JOSE SIGALA

THE RIDDLER

SUEN LIL DARLIN
REY VON STEVIE
ANNAHS SMART REY
HICAREY

REYS ABOONSMAL
TRIPLEH

EBS TOUCHMIASOMEMORE
BRANCHVALE AGILE KITTEN
CHISUMS BETHANY
YULGILBAR BABY ROC
DESTINY TOO SUEN

EV COSTA

LAVENDER MALABU

PEPTO ROSE

HOLLY MARSHALL

JANET ONEILL

KADY MORGAN

RHIND HOLDING PTY LTD
LISA MAGUIRE
TANIAHOBBS

CARA GIFFORD

DEBBIE TUCKER

RHIND HOLDING PTY LTD
KAREN DRUST

HOLLY MARSHALL
ROBYN DAVIES
CANDICE L GOLDING
KADY MORGAN
ROBYN DAVIES
DEBBIE TUCKER
TANIAHOBBS

JANET ONEILL

LISA MAGUIRE
KAREN DRUST

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
CAROLYN BURNES

NORM STAGG

BETTINA LYONS

RON NICHOLSON

IAN SANSOM

KATE SOUTHERN

KATE SOUTHERN

SAMUEL & SHEENA FALZON
MICHELLE DESMAZURES

NORM STAGG

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
RON NICHOLSON

JANE M STAGG

CHRISTINE JONES

JACK SOUTHERN

WARREN C LAVENDER

RON NICHOLSON

NORM & JANE STAGG

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN

TOM & PRIMROSE CAVANAGH
GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
PAMELA LYN MURPHY

BRADLEY & BRIONY COMISKEY

PJ & JM SHUMACK

CLAVAR PTY LTD

MICHAEL HAWKE

NOCONA STABLES

KELLY OTOOLE

ROBERT H JONES INVESTMENTS P/L

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
IAN SANSOM

KATE SOUTHERN

JANE M STAGG

JACK SOUTHERN

CAROLYN BURNES

KATE SOUTHERN

CAROLYN BURNES

WARREN C LAVENDER

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
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443797
468673
477715
482987
455996
330051
469904
458284
482987
470901

443797
460953
482688
477715
460953
458284
330051
468673
455996
470901

469919
459726
472492
473796
474587
474672
477067
477067
482533
466823

472492
469919
474587
388414
474439
480854
473726
474587
480812
469919

483487
384214
482743
347410
210253
406886
477204
421628
432344
478182

469919
474672
477067
388414
480854
459726
477067
459726
473726
469919




OPEN CUTTING

20.00 Q-96896 EB S DIG THIS CAT

18.50 Q-90534 | WONT BACK DOWN
18.00 Q-101675 METALOO

17.50 Q-98846 DOTMAH SWEET TALKER
17.00 Q-95517 OUTTATHE BLUE

15.00 Q-94797 ONE TIME BLUES

14.50 Q-92038 METALLIC REYTING

14.50 Q-98230 PHILHARMONIC TOONZ
12.50 Q-96968 REYSPLENDENT

12.00 Q-98153 STEVIES CHOICE

OVERALL HALTER HORSE

178.50 Q-96424 UNDISPUTABLE SCORE
103.00 Q-82792 MYOHMY SERIOUSLY
59.50 Q-93208 IMIN NO DOUBT

58.50 Q-96502 IT STARTED WITH AKISS
58.00 Q-101467 CHASING ROMANCE

49.50 Q-100231 HMEF INSATIABLE

46.00 Q-98052 LR HEAR EM WHISPER
45.50 Q-96515 OVS CAUGHT YA LOOKN
45.00 Q-85221 GLENLOCK COOL ELEMENT
45.00 Q-100268 GP MOVE OVER MR
OVERALL PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1

137.00 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
99.50 A2-3828 OHSOPRICELESS

97.50 Q-100078 DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
94.50 Q-100281 LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN
82.00 Q-101519 IM SUDDENLY LAZY

82.00 Q-78226 RQH PASS THE RED

74.00 A1-13040 NO WAY JOSE

72.50 Q-74811 RJF BLUE BREEZE

64.50 Q-100058 TMD OUT TO GET YA

55.50 Q-98782 TRIANDIBO DYNAMIC IN RED
OVERALL PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2

91.50 Q-92335 ERIN MISTER METALLIC
83.50 Q-78875 TAPPY OAKA

57.50 Q-80110 BRANCHVALE AGILE KITTEN
50.50 Q-76148 BALLISTIC TITAN

48.00 Q-83257 TRIPLEH

42.00 Q-94797 ONE TIME BLUES

40.50 Q-92038 METALLIC REYTING

40.50 Q-98153 STEVIES CHOICE

38.50 Q-79702 REYS ABOONSMAL

37.50 Q-91446 DESTINY TOO SUEN
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1 NSW

66.50 Q-100281 LWR SHES ONE HOT ROAN
46.50 Q-100430 LPVERY ELEGANT

28.50 Q-100277 LWR HEZ PRETTY LAZY
28.00 Q-91574 STRIKE A POSE

25.50 Q-80887 SURE ATEMPTATION

25.00 Q-98995 KISSIN THE BLUES AWAY
25.00 Q-99243 LWR HOTSOUTHERNBELLE
24.00 A3-1370 LIKE A BOSS

18.50 Q-96377 KQR WATCHIN MY POTENTIAL
18.00 Q-82074 QXH PERFECT HARMONY
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1 QLD

60.50 Q-100058 TMD OUT TO GET YA

51.50 Q-82451 GJC HUNTIN FOR DREAMS
26.50 Q-96327 A LAYZEE SOMMER

26.00 Q-80797 GLENLOCK ARMANI CODE
24.00 Q-83921 REQ HES BLAZIN HOT
23.50 Q-97661 TPL CIGARS ALL ROUND
23.50 Q-101368 YB ANGELS MARK

20.00 Q-81642 STETSIN

18.50 Q-93224 ROANIES ROC STAR

18.50 Q-79205 YULGILBAR GALLIVANT OAK

PAUL JOHN JOHNSTON

KEMPSEY QUARTER HORSES
ROBERT H JONES INVESTMENTS P/L
PENELOPE MACINTOSH

GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO

GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
PAMELA LYN MURPHY

MELINDA FLAHERTY

NICOLE VERAART

TOM & PRIMROSE CAVANAGH

KELLIE THOMPSON & JOHN TETERIN
SHARRON WINTER

CAROLYN ALLAN

TAYA HILLS

MAREE EDITH STEPHENSON

GLENN C MAYNARD

ANNE GREENWAY & BRIAN WALLDEN

MARSHALL & LINDEMANN
SANDRA GENTLE
MICHELLE GARRATT

KAYLA SENIOR
JADE T SPICER
HOLLY MARSHALL
JANET ONEILL
KADY MORGAN
KARIN MORGAN
REBECCA FATCHEN
RACHEL TURNER
TANIA HOBBS
LYNDA CAVALLO

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
NORM STAGG

JANE M STAGG

JULIE BREED

IAN SANSOM

GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
PAMELA LYN MURPHY

TOM & PRIMROSE CAVANAGH
KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
KATE SOUTHERN

JANET ONEILL

CANDICE L GOLDING
RHIND HOLDING PTY LTD
ASHLEY WELSH

PETA SOUTHGATE

CARA GIFFORD

RHIND HOLDING PTY LTD
KAREN DRUST

ELLIE LOUISE SLADE
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY

TANIA HOBBS
LINDATHOMAS
SHIRLEY SOMMER
ROBYN EDGAR
ANNETTE BLAKEY
LESA BISHOP
ROSENA FYFE
SHELLEY LALOR
TESSAJO PTY LTD
AMANDA HAMILTON
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TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

485972
472681
478182
485981
384214
384214
482743
463710
466742
483487

485677
348088
460732
457766
485500
476335
485230
389793
480027
471830

462318
320664
443797
468673
477715
459828
384892
443086
330051
473687

469919
472492
388414
461962
474672
384214
482743
483487
469919
477067

468673
482688
482987
459244
352360
469904
482987
470901
463094
346264

330051
374512
327074
213215
460702
485238
467467
467383
472502
464199



TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1 SA

35.00 Q-91860 NBF LAZY LIL BROTHER

33.50 Q-99795 NORNAO LOOK N MYTEE FINE
33.00 Q-101206 TQH REACHIN FOR DESIRE
22.00 PR-109 ELECTRIC BLUE

13.00 Q-70321 ICEE ZIPPER BLUES

13.00 Q-99707 MR DOWNTOWN KID

9.00 Q-91855 KPQJUST ASK ME

8.00 Q-100098 WOT A ROAN ANGEL

6.50 Q-76273 FB AFANCY IMPULSE

5.00 Q-96216 HPS SKYWALKER
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1 TAS

28.00 Q-61264 SPRINGVALE GOLD N RULE
15.50 Q-65575 CHOCOLATE MAKES ME HOT
13.50 Q-51941 RED HOT RYTHM

10.50 Q-99138 TALLADEGA NIGHTS

10.00 Q-91272 PEKARRA DEPUTY DAN

9.00 Q-84675 TOOTCEES DREAMY ROSE
8.50 Q-101673 JJS SHINEY TOY GUN

8.00 Q-78953 IM GOOD N LAZY

7.50 Q-99882 DONT DOUBT DENZEL

7.50 Q-101677 SMASHING PUMPKIN
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1VIC

90.00 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
61.00 A2-3828 OHSOPRICELESS

41.00 Q-96737 CP SURE TRUE BLUE

40.50 Q-74811 RJF BLUE BREEZE

40.50 Q-98782 TRIANDIBO DYNAMIC IN RED
38.00 Q-93208 IMIN NO DOUBT

35.00 Q-78226 RQH PASS THE RED

30.00 Q-100078 DP NO DOUBT HEZ FANCY
29.00 Q-59002 INVITED TIGER

28.50 Q-97752 HUSTLIN FOR A GOODNITE
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 1 WA

24.00 Q-82644 LITTLESTONE KRYPTONITE
21.50 Q-97946 HES SOMETHIN LAYZEE
19.75 Q-84212 EEC ITS ALL GOOD

17.50 Q-66854 INSCRIPTION

16.50 Q-82883 CLAIRVEAUX HOT N SUDDEN
13.50 Q-98768 DP STEADY ON COWBOY
13.00 Q-99853 FFNOTHIN BUT SOUTHERN
12.00 Q-91740 FUTERA GIMME GOOD SIGNS
11.50 Q-82609 SWEET RIDE OF MINE

8.50 Q-100654 DP COWBOYS ARE LUCKY
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2 NSW

83.50 Q-78875 TAPPY OAKA

57.50 Q-80110 BRANCHVALE AGILE KITTEN
48.00 Q-83257 TRIPLEH

33.50 Q-98153 STEVIES CHOICE

32.00 A1-10979 LAVENDER MALABU

31.00 Q-67107 YULGILBAR BABY ROC

27.00 Q-66808 WHOS A CHEETAH

26.00 Q-90870 AC WAGON WHEEL

24.00 Q-79069 FASCINATOR CAT

22.00 Q-77029 WHOS TAFFY CAT
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2 QLD

91.50 Q-92335 ERIN MISTER METALLIC
38.50 Q-79702 REYS ABOONSMAL

37.50 Q-91446 DESTINY TOO SUEN

32.00 Q-77699 EBS TOUCHMIASOMEMORE
30.00 Al1-11956 CHISUMS BETHANY

22.00 Q-71534 BPH EXTERMINATOR

20.50 Q-74229 ONE ROAN RUSSELL

20.00 Q-84909 ONE MOORE SPOONFUL LADY
17.88 Q-99678 BORN TO DRIVE

17.50 Q-83000 ANNAHS SMART REY

MATTHEW NOBLE
ANGELA MCCLURE
LINDY ARABIG

JACI MCEVOY
TAYLA CRABIG
KARYN NEWTON
JASMINE LEE BRINE
KRYSTAL ELLIS

JAKE WENDELBORN
JEFFREY PETERS

LYNETTE WEAVELL
KATE AUSTEN
JACQUELINE BECKER
DEBORAH J THOMPSON
ALEX CRUSE

DIANNE AUSTEN
JANICE BONNICI
ALLISON R MORGAN
CYNTHIA KETTLE
JESSICA CRAWFORD

KAYLA SENIOR

JADE T SPICER

KYM & ARTHUR BATES
RACHEL TURNER
LYNDA CAVALLO
CAROLYN ALLAN
KARIN MORGAN
HOLLY MARSHALL
SHEREE MYERS

KATE ELLIOTT

TRACY JALLEN

RAE HARE

BETH NOBLE
CHARLOTTE MANEY
BIANCA BALGERA
DANIELLE J KILSBY
ALEXIS KIMBERLEY
BRIDGET DE BIJL
REBBECCA ZITO
PAMELA EGLINTON

NORM STAGG

JANE M STAGG

IAN SANSOM

TOM & PRIMROSE CAVANAGH
WARREN C LAVENDER
CAROLYN BURNES

RON NICHOLSON

CAROLYN BURNES

SHAMIL LIVESTOCK
CHRISTINE JONES

KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
KATE SOUTHERN

KATE SOUTHERN

JACK SOUTHERN

CARLEEN VAN PEPERZEEL
KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN
JACK SOUTHERN

BARBARA WILLIAMS

KELLY OTOOLE
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463862
484847
461104
465602
474366
476659
484737
464191
476067
477471

399908
459678
319427
452186
472632
211045
483495
460165
32219

484801

462318
320664
355603
443086
473687
460732
459828
443797
457519
460526

207127
475932
482230
475998
478013
484532
485337
457381
469054
471251

472492
388414
474672
483487
473726
459726
474587
459726
482150
474439

469919
469919
477067
477067
480854
481974
469919
480854
457759
432344




PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2 SA

16.00 Q-63532 ROLLING ROC
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2 VIC

50.50 Q-76148 BALLISTIC TITAN

17.00 Q-94909 BREEDZ DESERT FALCON
13.00 AX-1014 ELEKTRA REMEMBERS
10.50 Q-82702 DARA FLASHY PREVIEW
9.00 Q-85860 SDP FIRECAT

8.50 Q-85279 HIGH DESTINCTION

8.00 Q-85057 MAGICOOL

6.00 Q-80471 METALLIC DUCK

6.00 Q-94797 ONE TIME BLUES

5.00 Q-93530 LADY PHAIRY TALE
PERFORMANCE HORSE CATEGORY 2 WA

15.50 Q-83704 ROANING WITH PEPTO
14.00 Q-70016 GOT THE LAREDO BLUES
10.25 Q-95914 KIT KAT BLUE

8.00 Q-85063 A ONE NERAME

7.50 Q-83567 MAXIMUS METALLICA
5.00 Q-96041 BOON SPIN N ROC

4.50 Q-81965 TOO SMOOTH FOR A CAT
0.50 Q-60637 CAT N MADERA

0.25 Q-61439 DUAL N BOONSMAL

RA NOVICE HORSE REINING

8.00 Q-90626 VAYA CON DIOS

3.00 Q-93119 HPH DESTINY OF A CAT
RA OPEN REINING

4.00 Q-94443 | DANCE FOR CASH

3.00 Q-93119 HPH DESTINY OF A CAT
3.00 Q-91387 NU TOO MUCH

2.00 Q-90626 VAYA CON DIOS

1.75 Q-101052 SWEET CHERRY OAK

1.00 Q-95113 HPH LETHAL WEAPON TWO
RANCH RIDING

36.00 Q-74811 RJF BLUE BREEZE

21.00 Q-97752 HUSTLIN FOR A GOODNITE
17.00 Q-93208 IMIN NO DOUBT

16.00 Q-91387 NU TOO MUCH

10.50 Q-93553 RJFJUST ELITE

9.50 Q-81566 GENETICALLY BLESSED
9.50 Q-74756 HELL REYSN SPIN

8.50 Q-82451 GJC HUNTIN FOR DREAMS
8.00 Q-91315 GP ONE AWESOME OAK
6.50 Q-70710 PJ BLAZING CHARARY
SHOW HUNTER

10.00 A1-12939 LAZY D SCOTTISH TREND
7.50 A2-1947 LENA ACRES

7.00 Q-80427 DESIGNED BY THE PROPHET
3.50 Q-74811 RJF BLUE BREEZE

3.00 PR-186 KISSED BY BRASS

2.00 Q-80277 SECONDS TAMOVE

2.00 Q-90484 YLS SOCIALITE

1.50 PR-63 MISSING GOLD

1.50 Q-90054 SHADOWVALLEYS MOONSHINE
1.50 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT
STEER WRESTLING

7.00 A1-13686 DIAMOND IN DISGUISE
TEAM ROPING HEELER

22.00 Q-71534 BPH EXTERMINATOR
10.00 Q-83203 CHICKASHATOP CAT

5.00 Q-96041 BOON SPIN N ROC

TRAIL

82.00 Q-78226 RQH PASS THE RED

63.00 Q-83873 SOMETHINGELSETODREAMABOUT

MICHELLE DESMAZURES

JULIE BREED

JULIE BREED

JULIE BREED

SARAH KENNEDY

ANGUS O MCKINNON
CUTTABAR Q HORSES
ASHLEIGH MEAGHER
MANNERIM DOWNS P/L
GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
BULLALYN PTY LTD

JASMINE HENVILLE

GAIL S RAPLEY

BIANCA DONALD

JULIANN CHAPMAN

LEE JO PEACE & SUSAN ANN CLARK
MELISSA & MARK MAXWELL
BIANCA DONALD

ANGUS GRAHAM

GAIL S RAPLEY

TRACE PATERSON
HAYLEY SMITH

HAYLEY SMITH
HAYLEY SMITH

KATE ELLIOTT

TRACE PATERSON
FAYE RAMSEY PORTER
HAYLEY SMITH

RACHEL TURNER

KATE ELLIOTT

CAROLYN ALLAN

KATE ELLIOTT

ROSENA FYFE

SARAH LAMBOURNE
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
LINDATHOMAS
MICHELLE GARRATT
CHERYL CARTER PINTOY

KERRY BYRNE

SHELBY TURL

JANET MANSLEY
RACHEL TURNER

SIAN K MCLELLAN
ELLA SHONE
CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
YVETTE VLIES

LARA MCEACHERN
KAYLA SENIOR

STACEY FREEMAN

CARLEEN VAN PEPERZEEL
LANCE & CATHRINAHUTTON
MELISSA & MARK MAXWELL

KARIN MORGAN
KAYLA SENIOR
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466823

461962
461962
461962
460004
477117
6876

473580
434902
384214
485675

475706
472330
456214
473349
465441
463913
456214
470533
472330

323238
395477

395477
395477
460526
323238
470961
395477

443086
460526
460732
460526
467467
388018
346264
374512
471830
401109

481684
485852
470365
443086
469821
485976
476191
464591
294249
462318

477460

481974
331059
463913

459828
462318



TOP TEN HIGH POINT HORSES 2024

ABOUT LAST NIGHT

YLS WHERES WODGER
ICEE ZIPPER BLUES

DP TAKING IT EASY
STETSIN

CP LAYZN N BLAYZN

KQR POTENTIALLY SIZZLIN
IMIN NO DOUBT

RADICAL JETSTAR

QXH PERFECT HARMONY
HELL REYSN SPIN

ANNLEE BEEN WAITN ON ME
ELECTRIC BLUE

PRECIOUS TOY

RHONDHU CRACKER DUCK
GENETICALLY BLESSED
GLENLOCK HOT COUTURE
EAGLEVIEW DESERT ROSE

AMAROO BET HES A BLUEBOON
BEAR WHIZ ME

REQ CHECKIN THE GIRLS
KOONAMARA METAL LENA
BOBS DANDY RIO

GOODBARS MOONSHINE

GP IZA FANCY CAT
GUNNERBEASNIPER

SHOOT FIRST

JATS BAR ABIGAIL

EEC ITS ALL GOOD
YULGILBAR GALLIVANT OAK
ONE LIGHTNING ROAN
TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE
ROANIES ROC STAR

THE LAZY COLONEL

BENNY BLACK

DESERT SUPER FANCY GIRL
TRIANDIBO INSHEPLAYIN
BGW TRIBUTE

BAYYONCE

CONSIDER ME SOUTHERN
SHEZ MADE TO CODE
ITSAPRETTY THING
PRETTY PLEAZE

HE ONLY DATES MODELS
HOLEY COW BATT MAN
SOUTHERN WHISPERS IMP
INVITED TIGER

DO ADOUBLE TAKE

RJF BLUE BREEZE
ANNLEE JUST WAIT

REQ FLAT OUT CLASSY
LT ZIPS SO SMOOTH
STETSIN

IM SO FANCEE

PJ BLAZING CHARARY
QHR RADICAL ROMANCE
REQ HES BLAZIN HOT
THE SMOOTH STUFF

HELL REYSN SPIN
BLUE FOX VALENTINE

46.00 Q-91468
45.50 Q-95997
36.00 Q-70321
29.50 Q-96987
29.00 Q-81642
27.00 Q-84151
23.50 Q-94862
22.00 Q-93208
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE
35.50 Q-61613
27.50 Q-82074
26.50 Q-74756
17.00 Q-96469
13.00 PR-109
13.00 Q-95725
11.00 Q-82457
10.00 Q-81566
9.50 Q-82915
9.00 Q-86145
VERSATILITY RANCH SNAFFLEBIT HORSE
41.00 Q-91476
13.50 Q-94903
13.50 Q-81396
13.00 Q-92505
10.50 Q-82806
9.00 Q-91957
6.00 Q-99804
6.00 Q-97832
6.00 Q-96978
5.00 PR-394
WESTERN DRESSAGE
19.75 Q-84212
18.50 Q-79205
17.50 Q-99797
13.00 Q-76231
11.00 Q-93224
10.50 Q-85691
5.00 Q-97976
5.00 Q-82139
5.00 Q-68946
3.50 Q-75215
WESTERN PLEASURE
40.50 Q-98154
26.50 Q-98367
26.50 Q-101037
26.00 Q-94644
19.00 Q-98235
18.50 Q-98104
18.00 Q-98130
16.00 Q-95946
15.00 Q-59002
14.00 Q-99161
WESTERN RIDING

21.00 Q-74811
18.00 Q-82193
11.50 Q-85261
8.50 Q-66009
8.00 Q-81642
7.00 Q-83648
6.50 Q-70710
5.00 Q-94603
5.00 Q-83921
5.00 Q-93055
WORKING COW HORSE
6.50 Q-74756
2.00 Q-86324
1.00 Q-82074

QXH PERFECT HARMONY

PATRICIA CORNFOOT
LEONIE GORSKI

TAYLA CRABIG
NICCHIA GRAY
SHELLEY LALOR
CASSANDRA GRAINGER
JASON LOOBY
CAROLYN ALLAN

PENELOPE AWEBB
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
M & S DAVIDSON & A BOYD
JACI MCEVOY

EMILY CHAPMAN

JORDYN BENTLEY

SARAH LAMBOURNE

JULIE BEVERIDGE

SCOTT & KIRSTY DUNBIER

AUDREY HAYWOOD

Y COUSINARD & C BAYER
CAROLYN BIANCHETTI

RICK NOBLE & SONYA COUZNER
SIMONE WOOD

BELINDA EDGE

MICHELLE GARRATT

DEBORAH J THOMPSON

JAYNE VINCENT

JOHN LEE

BETH NOBLE

AMANDA HAMILTON
PAULA A BYRNE
AMANDA HAMILTON
TESSAJO PTY LTD

JULIE A SAIN

CHLOE KATELYN LOUGH
HANNA L CORICA

VICKI PARKER

ANDREA LOWERY

BEARD FAMILY

NATASHA HUMPHRIES

PRETTY HILL PASTORAL

HAYLEY COVE

MARK D GAUCI

PAULA BALGERA

DONNA GRECH

DONNA GRECH

SHEREE MYERS

ALL4ONE PARTNERSHIP PTY LTD

RACHEL TURNER

KRISTY ANDREWS

PAIGE ADDAMO

CAROL D ELLIOTT
SHELLEY LALOR

LUCY WEBSTER

CHERYL CARTER PINTOY
KELLY THOMAS
ANNETTE BLAKEY
REBECCA FATCHEN

STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
JAMES & SUSAN LAMONT
STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
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470842
446478
474366
482516
467383
289258
476297
460732

465968
346264
346264
21171

465602
483696
466526
388018
480390
458080

416314
348674
471924
352310
473871
458627
471830
452186
485112
446965

482230
464199
417974
464199
472502
470737
484182
477391
475691
484810

483905
465667
485223
475589
290982
420026
294067
294067
457519
485827

443086
462487
470436
122416
467383
467708
401109
473547
460702
384892

346264
461187
346264




TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

AMATEUR DRESSAGE AMATEUR QLD
8.00 485920 TINA MCTAVISH 85.50 477103 STACEY THOMAS
4.00 443086 RACHEL TURNER 68.50 462861 JESSICAASIMPSON
3.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY 49.00 469500 CARLA COX
3.00 469821 SIAN K MCLELLAN 36.50 478021 CASSANDRA MARSHALL
3.00 481131 STACEY MAREE JAMES 31.50 457413 THEREISA WITHERIDGE
2.00 481684 KERRY BYRNE 24.50 477533 TAMSIN BEARD
1.50 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS 23.00 429838 JESSIE FYFE-FARRELL
1.50 475214 KELLIEATHOMPSON 22.50 471663 SHARNTE WILSON
20.50 470005 JESSICA LANGDON
AMATEUR HACK 20.00 480027 SANDRA GENTLE
7.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY
6.00 481131 STACEY MAREE JAMES AMATEUR RANCH RIDING
3.50 457519 SHEREE MYERS 24.00 443086 RACHEL TURNER
3.00 475214 KELLIEATHOMPSON 17.50 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN
2.50 467989 GEORGIA E WEAVELL 10.50 477103 STACEY THOMAS
1.50 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS 6.00 467989 GEORGIA E WEAVELL
1.50 453150 MICHELLE SOUTHGATE 6.00 429838 JESSIE FYFE-FARRELL
0.50 460363 ANGELA ROBERTSON 5.50 471620 BONNIE GROSSO
0.50 480401 KAMILA GENT 5.00 470281 MELISSA DEUTSCHER
0.50 473871 SIMONE WOOD 4.00 471674 MICHELE DELBRIDGE
4.00 471624 RACHELLE MARDEN
AMATEUR HALTER 3.50 470555 WENDY KELLY
78.50 462861 JESSICAASIMPSON
75.50 475214 KELLIEATHOMPSON AMATEUR REINING
69.50 348088 SHARRON WINTER 6.50 377102 ELLISE BASKERVILLE
47.50 476659 KARYN NEWTON 6.00 464523 ADRIENNE THOMSON
47.00 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN 6.00 429656 STEPHEN KELLY
46.50 478021 CASSANDRA MARSHALL 5.50 470555 WENDY KELLY
43.50 457413 THEREISA WITHERIDGE 4.00 465602 JACI MCEVOY
41.50 457766 TAYA HILLS 3.00 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN
36.00 480027 SANDRA GENTLE 2.00 483495 JANICE BONNICI
29.50 429838 JESSIE FYFE-FARRELL 2.00 460785 KEREN L WRIGHT
2.00 460763 REBECCA A NIXON
AMATEUR HUNT SEAT EQUITATION 1.50 470255 STEPHEN N HOWE
36.50 443086 RACHEL TURNER
34.00 457519 SHEREE MYERS AMATEUR SA
22.00 477103 STACEY THOMAS 47.50 476659 KARYN NEWTON
14.00 320664 JADE T SPICER 15.50 464191 KRYSTAL ELLIS
12.00 473186 RACHELL GRACE ROBINSON 12.00 476067 JAKE WENDELBORN
11.50 471620 BONNIE GROSSO 10.50 432237 DANIELLE PHILPOTS-GREEN
9.50 453150 MICHELLE SOUTHGATE 7.50 465602 JACI MCEVOY
8.50 457021 LYNETTE A FRY 6.00 483657 MICHELLE ELLIS
8.00 294249 LARA MCEACHERN 4.50 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS
7.50 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN 2.50 477471 JEFFREY PETERS
0.50 463862 MATTHEW NOBLE
AMATEUR HUNTER HACK 0.50 481437 OLIVIAHOOGENHOUT
2.00 470005 JESSICA LANGDON
0.50 460717 SALLY-ANN WILMOT AMATEUR SHOW HUNTER
9.00 481684 KERRY BYRNE
AMATEUR HUNTER UNDER SADDLE 3.00 469821 SIAN K MCLELLAN
63.00 457519 SHEREE MYERS 2.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY
27.50 320664 JADE T SPICER 1.50 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS
27.50 462318 KAYLA SENIOR 1.50 294249 LARA MCEACHERN
22.00 465845 BROOKE NEWTON 1.50 443086 RACHEL TURNER
15.00 477103 STACEY THOMAS
12.50 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS AMATEUR SHOWMANSHIP
12.50 471620 BONNIE GROSSO 53.50 445157 MADELEINE R KAY
12.00 475589 HAYLEY COVE 27.50 465675 NIKITA NOAKES
9.50 477533 TAMSIN BEARD 26.50 459828 KARIN MORGAN
9.00 294249 LARA MCEACHERN 25.00 473186 RACHELL GRACE ROBINSON
25.00 471663 SHARNTE WILSON
AMATEUR NSW 22.50 429838 JESSIE FYFE-FARRELL
65.00 445157 MADELEINE R KAY 19.00 465845 BROOKE NEWTON
65.00 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN 18.00 461596 BLAYZE WILLIAMS
49.00 475214 KELLIEATHOMPSON 18.00 466537 LIZ CHRISTIAN
42.50 465675 NIKITA NOAKES 17.50 443086 RACHEL TURNER
29.50 457766 TAYA HILLS
28.00 294249 LARA MCEACHERN AMATEUR TAS
25.00 352360 PETA SOUTHGATE 44.00 467989 GEORGIA E WEAVELL
25.00 470555 WENDY KELLY 26.50 459678 KATE AUSTEN
24.50 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS 13.50 465604 MICHELLE PHILLIPS
24.50 453150 MICHELLE SOUTHGATE 13.00 483495 JANICE BONNICI
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TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

12.00 481131 STACEY MAREE JAMES 14.00 273772 DANIELLE KRAFT
11.50 474540 ANNALISE KETTLE 10.50 464221 BRITTNI COOK
10.50 460363 ANGELA ROBERTSON 9.50 320664 JADE T SPICER
6.00 462503 JEMMA OAKLEY 9.00 469500 CARLA COX
5.00 460091 CHELSEA N BECKER 8.50 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS
4.00 361048 JASON DICKSON
AMATEUR WESTERN RIDING
AMATEUR TRAIL 18.00 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS
58.00 459828 KARIN MORGAN 16.50 443086 RACHEL TURNER
36.00 443086 RACHEL TURNER 3.00 358342 VALTANNER
26.00 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS 2.50 460702 ANNETTE BLAKEY
20.00 273772 DANIELLE KRAFT 2.00 467708 LUCY WEBSTER
16.50 462318 KAYLA SENIOR 1.00 432237 DANIELLE PHILPOTS-GREEN
16.00 445157 MADELEINE R KAY 1.00 460785 KEREN L WRIGHT
15.50 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN 1.00 132506 LINDA VANDENBOSCH
13.50 477103 STACEY THOMAS 0.50 207614 SHAUNE MEYER
13.00 469500 CARLA COX
12.00 470436 PAIGE ADDAMO AQHAYOUTH REINING
11.50 474980 TOMI ROSE ELLIOTT
AMATEUR VERSATILITY RANCH 8.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
24.50 470555 WENDY KELLY 5.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK
16.00 429656 STEPHEN KELLY 3.00 483075 JESSICA FARRAR-ROBERTS
15.00 465968 PENELOPE AWEBB 3.00 485948 SOPHIE J VINCENT
12.50 473871 SIMONE WOOD 2.00 485138 ALYSSA KVINCENT
12.00 471388 SARA AGNEW 2.00 483831 CLARE NEYLON
11.00 484427 JODY WELLINGTON
10.00 377102 ELLISE BASKERVILLE BREEDERS AWARD CAMPDRAFT
10.00 199621 MARIA ANN JACKSON 82.50 58950 ERIN PARK STUD
9.50 480390 JULIE BEVERIDGE 69.50 467080 7 STAR QH COMPANY
8.50 471674 MICHELE DELBRIDGE 67.50 69379 RICHARD D BULL
31.00 27947 YULGILBAR QUARTER HORSE STUD
AMATEUR VIC 30.00 266496 KIM LANSDOWNE
83.00 443086 RACHEL TURNER 26.00 459726 CAROLYN BURNES
69.50 348088 SHARRON WINTER 21.00 472492 NORM STAGG
68.00 459828 KARIN MORGAN 20.50 458355 MARK & JOANNE SMITH
55.50 457519 SHEREE MYERS 19.00 11552 JAMES R LYONS
42.50 320664 JADE T SPICER 16.00 290247 CUTTABOVE QUARTER HORSES
40.00 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
37.00 471620 BONNIE GROSSO BREEDERS AWARD CUTTING
35.50 462318 KAYLA SENIOR 83.25 384214 GREG & TRACEY CLAVARINO
32.50 466537 LIZ CHRISTIAN 62.00 210253 PJ & JM SHUMACK
21.50 273772 DANIELLE KRAFT 60.00 27947 YULGILBAR QUARTER HORSE STUD
52.55 7717 EL BOCADO STUD
AMATEUR WA 42.75 406886 CLAVARPTY LTD
27.50 469054 REBBECCA ZITO 40.50 470405 AARON & LINDSEY WHEATLEY
19.50 420026 PAULA BALGERA 40.25 463969 LEANNE HAYWOOD
18.00 457381 BRIDGET DE BIJL 39.25 6876 CUTTABAR Q HORSES
15.50 470419 KERRY BLACKALLER 38.00 472681 KEMPSEY QUARTER HORSES
14.00 481865 SARAH APPLETON 36.51 266959 PHILIP EDWARD CONAGHAN
11.00 455983 CARLY GANZER
9.50 471931 MICHELLE DIANE CARROLL BREEDERS AWARD HALTER
8.50 485337 ALEXIS KIMBERLEY 190.50 462861 JESSICAASIMPSON
8.00 470281 MELISSA DEUTSCHER 142.50 460953 ROBYN DAVIES
6.50 395815 SHARON CURRIE 127.50 471830 MICHELLE GARRATT
125.00 446709 GLENYS HAM
AMATEUR WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP 92.00 389793 MARSHALL & LINDEMANN
61.50 443086 RACHEL TURNER 89.00 465798 HELEN BARNES
51.00 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS 79.00 458360 WAYNE & PAM JONES
34.00 320664 JADE T SPICER 78.50 397150 CHRISTINE SEWELL
31.00 457519 SHEREE MYERS 72.00 485500 MAREE EDITH STEPHENSON
28.50 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN 71.00 465407 SHARON J MICHELL
26.00 465845 BROOKE NEWTON
23.50 445157 MADELEINE R KAY BREEDERS AWARD REINING
21.50 459828 KARIN MORGAN 45.50 460526 KATE ELLIOTT
20.00 273772 DANIELLE KRAFT 25.00 108789 RAELENE D HIGGINS
14.00 469500 CARLA COX 16.00 395477 HAYLEY SMITH
13.00 461165 DENNIS & ERIN NEYLON
AMATEUR WESTERN PLEASURE 12.00 473946 BRANDON GRUENING
53.00 477533 TAMSIN BEARD 11.00 473553 MACO PARK PTY LTD
23.50 457519 SHEREE MYERS 8.50 354217 DEBBIE KEOGH
20.50 475589 HAYLEY COVE 8.00 221028 HARRY & LYNNE VAN DYK
18.00 445157 MADELEINE R KAY
18.00 470436 PAIGE ADDAMO
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TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

6.00 481221 COWGIRL CATTLE COMPANY OVERALLAMATEUR
6.00 235516 LEANNE BARTLETT 201.00 443086 RACHEL TURNER
160.50 457519 SHEREE MYERS
BREEDERS AWARD TIMED EVENTS 124.50 445157 MADELEINE R KAY
22.00 471507 CRAIG & BRENDA MEINHOLD 106.00 459828 KARIN MORGAN
106.00 462487 KRISTY ANDREWS
BREEDERS AWARD VERSATILITY RANCH 97.50 320664 JADE T SPICER
71.00 221028 HARRY & LYNNE VAN DYK 95.00 465845 BROOKE NEWTON
61.00 354217 DEBBIE KEOGH 93.50 477103 STACEY THOMAS
52.00 108789 RAELENE D HIGGINS 91.00 473235 SHERRYN HEFFERNAN
41.00 155384 ROBERT T WING 80.00 475214 KELLIEATHOMPSON
26.50 458080 SCOTT & KIRSTY DUNBIER
25.50 463038 KEVIN NOBLE OVERALL SELECT AMATEUR
25.00 21171 M & S DAVIDSON & A BOYD 222.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
17.00 314245 KENNETH DAVISON 147.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
17.00 69668 MALABAR HOLDINGS PTY LTD 145.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY
13.50 348674 Y COUSINARD & C BAYER 126.75 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
125.00 470530 GILLIAN TANGEY
BREEDERS AWARD WESTERN AND ENGLISH 124.25 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
797.50 460953 ROBYN DAVIES 91.00 341404 HELEN NIXON
459.50 467467 ROSENA FYFE 90.50 317083 ROSEMARY WEBB
414.50 6876 CUTTABAR Q HORSES 68.00 477801 TRACEY ATKINS
348.75 21171 M & S DAVIDSON & A BOYD 64.00 470198 PAMELA J JONES
283.50 156663 KATHLEEN FLYNN
251.50 314245 KENNETH DAVISON RANON PRO REINING
240.50 470505 SAMANTHA DALEY 17.00 395477 HAYLEY SMITH
222.00 221028 HARRY & LYNNE VAN DYK 6.00 484700 STEVIE OVEN
196.50 416166 JESSICA OLDHAM 2.50 471730 MARNI BAKER
180.50 212879 PATRICIAWETTENHALL 1.00 323238 TRACE PATERSON
EWD RIDER RA PRIME TIME NON PRO REINING
55.50 461250 SANDY HOLLIER 3.00 471730 MARNI BAKER
29.00 484956 BREE LORNIE
26.00 483504 LILY FISHER RAYOUTH REINING 13 YEARS AND UNDER
20.50 474991 DUSTYN GREEN 1.00 484700 STEVIE OVEN
18.00 414524 KERRY DERKSEN
15.00 474168 MANDY DUNN ROOKIE BOXING
9.50 475424 REBECCA KERR 0.75 346264 STEPHEN & WENDY KELLY
7.50 484028 BIANCA ULETT
6.00 465785 HAYLEY L REID ROOKIE CUTTING
5.00 486064 CHARLOTTE WARREN 20.00 484112 OLIVIAMACCALLUM
13.00 473349 JULIANN CHAPMAN
JUVENILE YOUTH CAMPDRAFT 7.50 485007 GARRETT NEWTON
50.00 483317 LACHLAN SANSOM 7.00 336942 DAN KENNY
5.25 476377 HOLLY GUTTERSON
LADIES BARREL 5.00 484538 AMY-LEE REID
36.00 461962 JULIE BREED 4.50 429953 DONNA SADLER
4.00 464662 ALYCE LAMONT
LADIES BREAKAWAY ROPING 4.00 482269 FLEUR PHILIP
19.00 463913 MELISSA & MARK MAXWELL 4.00 131962 JAMIE PETER BARTELS
15.00 388414 JANE M STAGG
SELECT AMATEUR DRESSAGE
LADIES CAMPDRAFT 13.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY
61.00 477067 KATE SOUTHERN 5.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
21.00 472427 KYLIE ATFIELD
10.00 480892 BLYTHE STANGER SELECT AMATEUR HACK
9.00 469919 KEVIN & SANDRA SOUTHERN 3.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
8.63 459726 CAROLYN BURNES 3.00 315037 LYNNE VAN DYK
1.50 387309 CAROLAAHERN
LADIES STEER UNDECORATING 1.50 470365 JANET MANSLEY
3.00 477460 STACEY FREEMAN
SELECT AMATEUR HUNT SEAT EQUITATION
NON PRO CUTTING. 33.50 470365 JANET MANSLEY
20.17 468912 MARK RUFF 29.50 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
18.50 484112 OLIVIAMACCALLUM 22.50 317083 ROSEMARY WEBB
16.50 472831 TRACEY WATTS 19.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
16.38 483325 MARK ANDREW RANGER 10.50 477801 TRACEY ATKINS
12.00 443242 STUART LAURIE 9.00 460785 KEREN L WRIGHT
11.75 460004 SARAH KENNEDY 7.00 352360 PETA SOUTHGATE
10.50 473514 SAMANTHA STEPNELL 6.00 213215 ROBYN EDGAR
10.13 483207 JACK MURPHY 5.50 349169 FRAN CHRISTIAN
10.00 441410 PETER RYAN 5.00 279051 DEBORAH BAKER
10.00 266959 PHILIP EDWARD CONAGHAN
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TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

SELECT AMATEUR HUNTER UNDER SADDLE

45.00 470198 PAMELA J JONES
41.50 470365 JANET MANSLEY
14.00 460702 ANNETTE BLAKEY
9.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
7.50 244111 PATRICIA LANGBRIDGE
7.00 470458 ANNETTE BOYD

7.00 467383 SHELLEY LALOR

6.00 319427 JACQUELINE BECKER
6.00 460785 KEREN L WRIGHT
5.00 470901 KAREN DRUST
SELECT AMATEUR NSW

72.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
59.00 341404 HELEN NIXON

25.00 468655 JOSEPH WALLACE
22.00 352360 PETA SOUTHGATE
20.50 470471 MARK WEBSTER
19.50 429656 STEPHEN KELLY
17.00 290982 MARK D GAUCI

11.00 474367 TONYATURNER
10.00 207614 SHAUNE MEYER

8.00 468673 JANET ONEILL
SELECT AMATEUR QLD

53.50 317083 ROSEMARY WEBB
51.00 276726 GAILL LOWDEN
45.00 213215 ROBYN EDGAR

38.00 467383 SHELLEY LALOR
30.00 474910 ROSLYN FORSYTH
24.50 460702 ANNETTE BLAKEY
17.50 475348 FRANCES BEAR

14.00 132506 LINDA VANDENBOSCH
12.00 482384 JULIE REA

10.50 471596 ANDREA KLIENDIENST
SELECT AMATEUR RANCH RIDING

37.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
29.50 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
16.00 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
13.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
12.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY

8.50 341404 HELEN NIXON

8.50 429656 STEPHEN KELLY

6.50 465968 PENELOPE AWEBB
6.00 474910 ROSLYN FORSYTH
6.00 470255 STEPHEN N HOWE
SELECT AMATEUR REINING

14.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
7.00 429656 STEPHEN KELLY

4.00 477670 NATASHA LEIGH DALY
3.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
2.00 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN

2.00 474367 TONYATURNER

1.50 482384 JULIE REA

1.00 482808 SANDRA JOY WEBB
0.50 211045 DIANNE AUSTEN

0.50 244963 JENNY LESLIE

SELECT AMATEUR SA

17.50 465602 JACI MCEVOY

12.50 477471 JEFFREY PETERS

9.50 482547 SUSAN VENNING

1.50 384892 REBECCA FATCHEN
1.00 454881 MEREY COLQUHOUN
SELECT AMATEUR SHOW HUNTER

3.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
1.50 482547 SUSAN VENNING
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SELECT AMATEUR SHOWMANSHIP

33.50 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
32.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
31.50 349169 FRAN CHRISTIAN
29.00 477801 TRACEY ATKINS
21.50 341404 HELEN NIXON

18.50 470365 JANET MANSLEY
14.00 468655 JOSEPH WALLACE
13.00 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
12.50 473687 LYNDA CAVALLO

8.50 213215 ROBYN EDGAR
SELECT AMATEUR TAS

23.50 319427 JACQUELINE BECKER
15.00 468081 TERESA ROBINSON
10.00 211045 DIANNE AUSTEN
SELECT AMATEUR TRAIL

48.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
47.50 470530 GILLIAN TANGEY
36.75 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
31.50 341404 HELEN NIXON

30.00 317083 ROSEMARY WEBB
22.50 467383 SHELLEY LALOR
18.00 470365 JANET MANSLEY
17.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
14.00 474910 ROSLYN FORSYTH
13.50 477801 TRACEY ATKINS
SELECT AMATEUR VERSATILITY RANCH

28.50 276726 GAILL LOWDEN
24.00 429656 STEPHEN KELLY
23.50 465968 PENELOPE A WEBB
14.50 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
12.00 470255 STEPHEN N HOWE
10.50 401109 CHERYL CARTER PINTOY
8.50 470383 PATRICIA SHUGG
8.00 470458 ANNETTE BOYD

7.50 465602 JACI MCEVOY

7.50 482384 JULIE REA

SELECT AMATEURVIC

124.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
109.25 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
89.50 470365 JANET MANSLEY
65.00 470530 GILLIAN TANGEY
62.75 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
50.00 289258 CASSANDRA GRAINGER
40.00 477801 TRACEY ATKINS

29.00 460785 KEREN L WRIGHT
25.00 401109 CHERYL CARTER PINTOY
20.00 470198 PAMELA J JONES
SELECT AMATEUR WA

27.50 207127 TRACY JALLEN

12.50 470419 KERRY BLACKALLER
6.00 455985 ANNE E FORBES

4.50 420860 MICHELLE J HARTLEY
4.00 465422 RITA DRISCOLL

2.50 420969 LESLEY ELDER
SELECT AMATEUR WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP

43.50 470530 GILLIAN TANGEY
41.00 470458 ANNETTE BOYD
40.00 289258 CASSANDRA GRAINGER
38.00 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
37.00 460732 CAROLYN ALLAN
25.50 317083 ROSEMARY WEBB
18.00 341404 HELEN NIXON

15.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT
14.50 467383 SHELLEY LALOR
14.00 213215 ROBYN EDGAR



Select Amateur Western Pleasure

46.00 470539 JULIE COEN

34.00 470530 GILLIAN TANGEY

33.00 290982 MARK D GAUCI

17.50 468655 JOSEPH WALLACE

14.00 467383 SHELLEY LALOR

12.50 289258 CASSANDRA GRAINGER
12.00 471305 FRAN DRAPER

12.00 470198 PAMELA J JONES

11.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT

8.50 460702 ANNETTE BLAKEY
SELECT AMATEUR WESTERN RIDING

29.00 122416 CAROL D ELLIOTT

20.50 442450 JANETTE M WALLACE
9.00 341404 HELEN NIXON

6.50 460702 ANNETTE BLAKEY

5.00 470471 MARK WEBSTER

2.00 401109 CHERYL CARTER PINTOY
2.00 465602 JACI MCEVOY

2.00 132506 LINDA VANDENBOSCH
1.50 482384 JULIE REA

1.00 358342 VALTANNER

YOUTH CATEGORY 1VIC

178.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
117.50 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
37.00 482311 ISOBEL MARDEN

35.00 483097 GRACIE NEWMAN

25.00 474980 TOMI ROSE ELLIOTT
8.00 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN
7.00 481369 HANNA LOUISE RUSH
3.00 482793 KATRINA MARDEN

2.50 482244 FAITH DAVIES

1.00 483016 ZARAYUNGHANNS
YOUTH 11 YEARS AND UNDER CATEGORY 1

25.50 478013 BIANCA BALGERA

8.00 481427 VALENTINO ZITO

7.00 480511 KAILEE ELLIS

3.00 482793 KATRINA MARDEN

0.50 485158 AUBREE S RUSSELL
YOUTH 11 YEARS AND UNDER CATEGORY 2

0.50 483753 TED MURPHY

0.38 485169 LAILA BUCKLAND
YOUTH 12 TO 14 YEARS CATEGORY 1

259.50 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
113.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

62.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN

53.00 474980 TOMI ROSE ELLIOTT
41.00 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
38.00 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER
32.50 484717 BROOKE TOOVEY

19.00 483075 JESSICA FARRAR-ROBERTS
18.50 478019 EMMY ANDREWS

17.00 485854 GEORGIA M C FINNIGAN

YOUTH 12 TO 14 YEARS CATEGORY 2

10.50 483096 MIKAYLA O'HALLORAN
2.50 483207 JACK MURPHY

1.75 485969 HANNAH TRAYNOR
1.00 481710 JAYDE LYONS

0.50 485084 DECLAN FOGARTY
0.50 480097 MAGGIE GUTTERSON
Youth 15 to 18 years Category 1

324.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
154.00 473551 CHARLEY LALOR
122.50 474366 TAYLA C RABIG

82.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
81.50 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
66.50 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN

TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

59.00 481518 TIRRA EWERS

37.00 482311 ISOBEL MARDEN
35.00 483097 GRACIE NEWMAN
31.00 475998 CHARLOTTE MANEY
YOUTH 15 TO 18 YEARS CATEGORY 2

55.17 483317 LACHLAN SANSOM
4.50 484112 OLIVIA MACCALLUM
YOUTH BARREL

2.00 486015 LIBBY CORBET
YOUTH CATEGORY 1 NSW

113.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK
51.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
28.00 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
26.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN
19.00 483075 JESSICA FARRAR-ROBERTS
12.50 484717 BROOKE TOOVEY
10.00 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER
7.00 474194 FAITH GREEN

6.50 485138 ALYSSA K VINCENT
5.50 485267 NATASHA GALLACHER
YOUTH CATEGORY 1 QLD

61.00 473551 CHARLEY LALOR
51.00 481518 TIRRA EWERS

24.50 477481 BRIANNA SIMPSON
17.00 485854 GEORGIA M C FINNIGAN
12.50 473552 LACEY LALOR

10.50 480665 NICHOLAS SIMPSON
9.50 485840 BRYDIE SMITH

6.00 478146 GEORGIA DAVISON
3.00 485852 SHELBY TURL

2.00 485378 ALESHA MCKEWEN
YOUTH CATEGORY 1 SA

52.50 474366 TAYLA C RABIG

13.50 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
7.00 480511 KAILEE ELLIS

YOUTH CATEGORY 1 TAS

19.50 480594 SEBASTIAN MUNDY
17.50 480595 RYAN MUNDY

6.50 477716 AILIE MORGAN

Youth Category 1 WA

31.00 475998 CHARLOTTE MANEY
18.50 481867 TEA APPLETON-KNOTT
13.50 478013 BIANCA BALGERA
12.50 482665 SIAN UNWIN CARROLL
8.00 481427 VALENTINO ZITO
2.00 476626 CHLOE DEUTSCHER
YOUTH CATEGORY 2 NSW

55.17 483317 LACHLAN SANSOM
7.50 483096 MIKAYLA O'HALLORAN
4.50 484112 OLIVIA MACCALLUM
2.50 483207 JACK MURPHY

1.75 485969 HANNAH TRAYNOR
0.50 480097 MAGGIE GUTTERSON
0.50 483753 TED MURPHY

0.38 485169 LAILA BUCKLAND
YOUTH CATEGORY 2 QLD

1.00 481710 JAYDE LYONS

0.50 485084 DECLAN FOGARTY
YOUTH CUTTING 14 TO 18 YEARS

517 483317 LACHLAN SANSOM
4.50 484112 OLIVIA MACCALLUM
2.50 483207 JACK MURPHY

0.50 480097 MAGGIE GUTTERSON
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TOP TEN HIGH POINT MEMBERS 2024

YOUTH CUTTING 7 TO 13 YEARS

10.50 483096 MIKAYLA O'HALLORAN
1.75 485969 HANNAH TRAYNOR
1.00 481710 JAYDE LYONS

0.50 485084 DECLAN FOGARTY
0.50 483753 TED MURPHY

0.38 485169 LAILA BUCKLAND
YOUTH DRESSAGE

12.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN

8.00 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
7.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
3.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

2.00 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER
1.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
YOUTH HACK

9.50 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
4.00 473552 LACEY LALOR

3.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
3.00 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
3.00 480595 RYAN MUNDY

2.00 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER
1.50 474194 FAITH GREEN

1.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

1.50 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN

1.50 480594 SEBASTIAN MUNDY
YOUTH HALTER

24.50 477481 BRIANNA SIMPSON
20.50 474366 TAYLA CRABIG

13.50 481867 TEAAPPLETON-KNOTT
10.50 480665 NICHOLAS SIMPSON
9.00 478013 BIANCA BALGERA

8.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
6.00 481427 VALENTINO ZITO

5.00 482665 SIAN UNWIN CARROLL
4.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

3.00 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
YOUTH HUNT SEAT EQUITATION

45.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
29.00 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
26.00 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN
18.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK
17.50 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

13.00 481518 TIRRA EWERS

12.00 484717 BROOKE TOOVEY
10.00 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
9.00 473552 LACEY LALOR

9.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN
YOUTH HUNTER UNDER SADDLE

37.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
32.00 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
29.00 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

13.50 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
12.50 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN
11.00 484717 BROOKE TOOVEY
10.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
9.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

8.00 473552 LACEY LALOR

6.50 481518 TIRRA EWERS

YOUTH RANCH RIDING

50.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
33.50 474980 TOMI ROSE ELLIOTT
18.50 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
16.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK
16.50 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER
15.00 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
14.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN

8.50 485138 ALYSSA KVINCENT
8.50 482311 ISOBEL MARDEN

7.00 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN

YOUTH SHOW HUNTER

9.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
3.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

3.00 485852 SHELBY TURL

2.00 485181 AMELIA WALLER

1.50 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP

56.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
44.50 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
33.50 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

24.00 474366 TAYLA CRABIG

17.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

13.00 483097 GRACIE NEWMAN

13.00 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
10.00 481867 TEA APPLETON-KNOTT
9.00 481518 TIRRA EWERS

8.00 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
YOUTH TRAIL

46.50 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
44.00 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
33.00 474366 TAYLA CRABIG

29.50 480826 JESSICA HEFFERNAN
25.00 484737 JASMINE LEE BRINE
19.00 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

17.50 481518 TIRRA EWERS

8.00 483097 GRACIE NEWMAN

7.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

6.50 482311 ISOBEL MARDEN

YOUTH VERSATILITY RANCH

17.50 483213 MATILDA DUNBIER

17.00 485854 GEORGIA M C FINNIGAN
9.50 485840 BRYDIE SMITH

8.50 485068 ISLA MURPHY

7.00 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

6.00 485138 ALYSSA KVINCENT

6.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
4.50 485948 SOPHIE J VINCENT

3.50 482311 ISOBEL MARDEN

3.00 477716 AILIE MORGAN

YOUTH WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP

45.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
34.50 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
31.50 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

22.00 474366 TAYLA CRABIG

15.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

11.00 481518 TIRRA EWERS

8.00 475055 MADDISON SARAH ALLEN
8.00 484632 RUBY HEFFERNAN

8.00 474980 TOMI ROSE ELLIOTT

7.50 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN
YOUTH WESTERN PLEASURE

34.00 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
12.50 478146 GEORGIA DAVISON

12.00 474366 TAYLA CRABIG

10.00 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

10.00 476191 CHARLOTTE MANSLEY
7.50 483097 GRACIE NEWMAN

6.00 484717 BROOKE TOOVEY

5.50 481120 KARLIA WARWICK

3.50 483141 LUCY MCEACHERN

3.00 482665 SIAN UNWIN CARROLL
YOUTH WESTERN RIDING

23.00 481688 DANA ROSE MOBBERLEY
13.50 473551 CHARLEY LALOR

2.00 483075 JESSICA FARRAR-ROBERTS
2.00 480594 SEBASTIAN MUNDY
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THANK YOU TO OUR Q24 SPONSORS
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Karen Nicoletto &l 'L*HW'
BH Quarter Horses - | Morrison
Fiona Kay
Debbie Waller
Julie Broad *
Patricia & John Langbridge
Rebecca Zito T
Kerry Blackaller “Willbee Gold
Emily Singleton o (/")‘J
Annette Blakey e
Robyn Edgar ?giarshC‘dIIlE\y i
Simone Inns SADDLERY ﬂHHLEE 3M]DLEH
Carla Cax T & Qrovhoy HAiy
AQHA AFFILIATE SPONSORS FRIENDS OF AQHA

PRO HORSEMAN

Leanne & Mark Gidman
Kristy & Kyle Mobberley “ Tudor Pines Lodge
Trish Wettenhall ;

Mu Too Much
Dave Caleo i hd_“m_ Killa Cast
Emma & Andrew Woinarski m,‘,ﬁm Janet Mansley
Kane & Holly Skopp —— e Karin Morgan
Carolyn Johnson Brendalea Parker
m W 11 Sharon Currie
SYDN JLe m*_'d‘m é CFl Group
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AUSTRALIAN

warter

ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE 1ST AUGUST 2024

MEMBERSHIPS
Affiliate $1,290
Associate $95
Constituent $190
Constituent Promotional Membership - first time member $110
Full $190
Full Promotional Membership - first time member $110
Full Discount - spouse/partner as a Full member at same address, no Mag or Rule Book $110
Life - 20 years $2,500
Youth minimum age is 3 years old $67
Youth Discount - same address as a Full member, no Magazine or Rule Book $33
Youth Promotional Membership - first time member $40
International Full/Constituent Membership $235
International Full/Constituent Promotional Membership - first time member $160
International Youth Membership $115
International Youth Promotional Membership- first time Member $90
Amateur/Select Amateur Permit $30
Professional Trainers & Clinicians $30
Novice Permit $NO COST
SHOWS
State Show Approval SNO COST
AQHA AFFILIATES: -
“AA” APPROVAL $100
“A” APPROVAL $50
“AA” APPROVAL COMPLETED ON-LINE AND RESULTS ENTERED ON-LINE $66
“A” APPROVAL COMPLETED ON-LINE AND RESULTS ENTERED ON-LINE $33
Non-Affiliated Club AA Approval $140
Non-Affiliated Club A Approval $70
Points printout per horse/member $25
Show Result Book $15
Show Results lodged after 14 days and before 30 days TBA

HORSEBACK RIDING PROGRAM

Horseback Riding Program - Lifetime registration, must be a financial member $NO COST
REGISTRY
Initial Breeding Fee - must be paid prior to first service
COLTS / STALLIONS residing in Australia, prior to five (5) years of age $770
COLTS / STALLIONS residing in Australia, over six (6) years of age $1100
If Stallion is bred prior to completing IBF, a substantial penalty fee will apply
Breeding Return Book $15
Breeding Return Early Bird Special - Service dates between 1/8/24 and 28/2/25, lodged
and fees paid by 28th February 2025 $25
Breeding Returns lodged and fees paid by due date $30
Breeding Return lodged and fees paid within 3 months of due date $45
Breeding Return lodged and fees paid over 3 months past due date $137
Failure to keep stallion records up to date for more than 12 months $1,100
Permits (Retained Semen Permits, Oocyte Permits) $10 EACH

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



AUSTRALIAN

warter

ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE 1ST AUGUST 2024

Early Bird Special - Completed application for registration received within three (3) months
of foals date of birth with appropriate paperwork and fees includes PV - lodged & paid

by 28th February 2025 $110
Gelding any age, includes PV $125
Colt/Filly within due dates, includes PV $125

plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Colt/Filly after due date but before 18 months of age, includes PV $220
plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Colt/Filly over18 months of age, includes PV $250
plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Performance Registration - Geldings and mares, any age
Includes Paternity/Maternity verification, HYPP, HERDA and OLWS tests $190

Imported Horse, if application received within 120 days of arrival in Australia $250
plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Imported Horse, if application received outside of 120 days of arrival in Australia $350
plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Import Semen registration and Initial Breeding Fee $1500
plus any other genetic tests as required by AQHA (see Genetic testing fees)

Foundation Recording Mares,
includes DNA, HYPP, HERDA, OLWS, PSSM1, MH, GBED, MYHM tests $235

Foundation Recording Stallions, includes IBF, DNA, 6 Panel tests $1375

GENETIC/COLOURTESTINGS
GENETIC Tests Available — HERDA, HYPP, OLWS, PSSM1, MH, GBED, MYHM
COLOUR Tests Available - RED FACTOR / EXT, AGOUTI, GREY, CREAM DILUTION, DUN

1 test = $55, 2 tests = $75, 3 tests = $85, 4 test = $95, 5 tests = $105,
6 tests =$115, 7 tests = $125, 8 tests = $135, 9 tests = $145, 10 tests = $155

DNA $110
GENERAL

Approved Sale Inspection Fee $10 per Horse
Change of Gelding status back to Colt $500
Correction of Registration certificate - within 30 days of receipt $No Cost
Correction of Registration certificate - after 30 days of receipt $16.50
Duplicate Certificate — Registration OR Awards $35
Extended Pedigree - 4 generations $35

Prefix $110
Priority Processing Fee $50 per item
Lease Notification $100

Lease Notification Renewal $50

Transfer fee for any horse registered or recorded with the Association $50

Rule Book $20

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE
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AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION AFFILIATES -

SECRETARY

NSW & ACT

% AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT
Central West Working Horse Assoc. Inc Mark Garland
Hastings Performance & Quarter Horse Club Aleks Jelaca
Mid Western Working Horse Assoc. Daniel Walker

David Melbourne
Nicole Wilson

Erin McCarthy
Terry Jones

John Marshall
Warwick O'Reilly
Angus Newcombe
Kristy Banister
Jennifer McDonald

Narrabri Performance Horse Assoc.

National Pleasure Horse Assoc.

New England Quarter Horse Assoc.

North Coast Ranch Quarter Horse Assoc.

North West Team Penning Quarter Horse Assoc.
Sydney Quarter Horse Assoc.

Tamworth Team Penning Assoc.

Upper Hunter Team Penning Assoc.

Uki Sporting Horse Assoc.

/.. NORTHERN TERRITORY

' AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT

Jenny Tracy
Natalie Piper
Kylie McDonnell
Ashley Eagle
Melannie Halligan
Debbie Baker
Barbara Jones
Erica Berry

Laura O'Reilly
Tammy Armstrong
Kathryn Marquet
Rachel Trevaskis

SECRETARY

Darwin Quarter Horse Assoc. Margaret Walkin

QUEENSLAND
AFFILIATE NAME

PRESIDENT

Tania Blakeney

SECRETARY

Beaudesert Cutting & Western Performance Club Inc Troy Welsh
Bundaberg & District Western Performance Club Inc Shonnay Smith
Burpengary Western performance Club Rayleen Williams
Gatton Quarter Horse & PA Graham Voss
Sunshine Coast Quarter Horse Performance Club Lynda Hicks
Maryborough & Dist WP Club Lisa Carter
North Queensland Quarter Horse Assoc. Teresa Russo
Sarina Western Performance & Quarter Horse Club Kevin Grima
Silver Spurs WP & Quarter Horse Club Jason Russell
Southside Western Performance Club Jim Fleming
Top End Western Horse Club Michelle Van Ligten
Tropicana Quarter Horse & Performance Club Glenn Wyse
Wide Bay Burnett Cutting Club Dave Golding
SOUTH AUSTRALIA
- AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT

Circle C Western Riding Club Mathew Noble
Southern Star Western Performance Club Lisa Halling
TASMANIA

. AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT
Northern Tasmanian Quarter Horse Assoc Cynthia Kettle
Southern Tasmanian Quarter Horse Assoc. Lynette Weavell
VICTORIA

« AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT
Ballarat & Districts Quarter Horse Assoc. Fiona Nelson
Big Valley Quarter Horse Assoc. Shirley Davidson
Border Western Horse Group Shaz Kiernan
Central Victorian Ranch Horse Assoc. Kerry Cooper
East Gippsland Performance Quarter Horse Assoc. Kevin Giblin

Kyle Mobberley
Wayne Baker
Carlie Turnbull

Goulburn Valley Quarter Horse & Western Riding Club
Murray River Western Performance Club
Northern Victoria Quarter Horse Assoc.

Peninsula Quarter Horse Assoc. Bree Carrigg
Pioneer Country Quarter Horse Assoc. Elliott Clark

Plenty Valley QHA Cameron Thomas
West Gippsland Quarter Horse Assoc. Patricia Wettenhall

Western Districts Quarter Horse Assoc. Wes Roderick

‘ WESTERN AUSTRALIA
AFFILIATE NAME PRESIDENT
Chapman Valley Western Riding & Quarter Horse Club Peter Clancy

West Australian Quarter Horse Assoc. Paula Balgera

NEW CALEDONIA
AFFILIATE NAME

Assoc. Caledonienne Equitation Western

PRESIDENT
Richard Fayard

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au

Lyn Anderson
Kerrie Sampson
Jennifer Hirst
Carla Cox

Pieta Dunne
Cheri Peters
Julie Sain
Jessica Vella
Samantha Morgan
Lisa Fleming
Nichole Coad
Annette Page
Julie Moore

SECRETARY

Sonya Couzner
Janet Barnsley

SECRETARY

Annalise Kettle
Allison Morgan

SECRETARY

Sandy Gardiner
Glenna Finnie
Karen Timmis
Genny Prior
Fiona Forsyth
Tracey Atkins
Julie Webster
Dorothy Kaye
Michelle Van Leeuwen
Vicki Aiken
Yasmin Lee-Steer
Wayne Powell
Karli Roderick

SECRETARY

Kristy Blanke
Tracy Allen

SECRETARY

Mathieu naturel




MAILING ADDRESS PHNUMBER EMAIL

59L North Minore Road, DUBBO NSW 2830 0438 845 736 secretary.cwwha@bigpond.com; jennytracyl@bigpond.com

PO Box 89, KENDALL NSW 2429 0459 126 627 hpaghc@gmail.com

PO Box 95, GULGONG NSW 2852 0408 412 946 secretary.mwwha@bigpond.com

689 Kaputar Rd, NARRABRI NSW 2390 0488 689 678 michellelee74@yahoo.com.au

12 James Street, WALLACIA NSW 2745 0422 113 987 melannie.halligan@gmail.com

Tidbinbilla 13020, Guyra Rd, TINGHA NSW 2369 0427 453 082 admin@negha.com.au

1834 Clarence Way, COPMANHURST NSW 2460 0417 473 215 northcoastranch@gmail.com

4808 Werris Creek Road, DURI NSW 2344 0431 552 825 ericamarshall82@gmail.com >

PO Box 700, MOSS VALE NSW 2577 0419 409 455 cara@severn.com.au c

PO Box 1974, TAMWORTH NSW 2340 0428 788 050 tamworthteampenning@gmail.com

39 Armour Road, MITCHELLS FLAT NSW 2330 0427 642 541 kristycuetkovic83@outlook.com ‘_’I’

PO Box 1070, MURWILLUMBAH NSW 2484 0427 618 036 ukisportinghorse@gmail.com ;

MAILING ADDRESS PHNUMBER EMAIL -

PO Box 1881, COOLALINGA NT 0839 0415915 353 dghainc@gmail.com ;

MAILING ADDRESS PHNUMBER EMAIL c

PO Box 162, BEAUDESERT QLD 4285 0247101511 welshsaddle@bigpond.com >

287 Brauers Road, MOUNT MARIA QLD 4574 0417 196 430 bundabergwpc@hotmail.com; baffling@bigpond.com ”

98 Hermitage Place, MORAYFIELD QLD 4506 0472 619 955 bwpcpresident@gmail.com; rayleen1955@gmail.com -I

PO Box 619, GATTON QLD 4343 0406 507 342 contact.gghpa@gmail.com m

142 Crosby Hill Rd, TANAWHA QLD 4556 0424 929 924 club@scghpc.com.au

PO Box 5176, TORQUAY, QLD, 4655 0447 976 844 cmbroome@bigpond.com ”

PO Box 640, INNISFAIL QLD 4860 0438 642 656 ngquarterhorseassoc@gmail.com; jasain@bigpond.com I

64 Kippen Street, MACKAY QLD 4740 0457 064 463 SWPQHC@outlook.com; 77grima@gmail.com

PO Box 101, GLADSTONE QLD 4680 0448 922 369 sswpclubinc@gmail.com o

1-19 William Street, WATERFORD WEST, QLD 4133 0435 407 887 jl_fleming@outlook.com ”

PO Box 699, MAREEBA QLD 4880 0448 120 399 topendwesternhorseclub@gmail.com wn

50 Bakers Flat Road, BEACHMERE QLD 4510 0419 213912 annettepage59@gmail.com; wyseequine@bigpond.com m

PO Box 3187, MARYBOROUGH QLD 4650 0428 286 968 julesnrob@bigpond.com; wbbcc@hotmail.com.au >
wn

MAILING ADDRESS PH NUMBER EMAIL 8

7 McCord Road, TWO WELLS SA 5501 0421758 249 eghstud@bigpond.com n

850 Brookman Rd, KUITPO SA 5201 0412 460 640 jbarnsley@bigpond.com ;
=
—

MAILING ADDRESS PH NUMBER EMAIL o

PO Box 41, SCOTTSDALE TAS 7260 0477 222 542 cynthiakettle@bigpond.com Z

10 Link Road, NEW NORFOLK TAS 7140 0449 298 834 southerntasgh@gmail.com >
T
T

MAILING ADDRESS PH NUMBER EMAIL |=

78 Millers Road, SKIPTON VIC 3361 0427 551 375 tiviosass11@gmail.com s

Benalla West Post Office, BENALLA WEST VIC 3672 0408 339 981 glennafinnie@gmail.com -I

PO Box CP810, MILDURAVIC 3501 0429 121 314 musterO4@bigpond.com.au m

PO Box 149, SEYMOUR VIC 3661 0455533788 cooper.kerry@gmail.com; genprior@hotmail.com w

PO Box 950, LAKES ENTRANCE VIC 3909 0428 446 562 cherub.11@hotmail.com -

115 Crawford Rd, BYRNESIDE VIC 3617 0418 354 917 gvquarterhorseclub@gmail.com

PO Box 865, KYABRAM VIC 3620 0410316722 futurogh@gmail.com N

RMB 1020, MITIAMO VIC 3573 0429 365 258 dorothytedk@gmail.com S

98 Guelph St, SOMERVILLE VIC 3912 0417 106 093 breecarrigg@outlook.com D

PO Box 1302, SWAN HILL VIC 3585 0438 331 591 aikensv@bigpond.com

500 Lancefield Rd, SUNBURY VIC 3429 0419 992 599 yasminleesteere@gmail.com :

PO Box 120, GARFIELD VIC 3814 0418 567 180 wayne@sensorsafe.com.au; triandibo@bigpond.com w

PO Box 26, LITTLE RIVVER VIC 3211 0417 391936 shows.wdgha@gmail.com _l

MAILING ADDRESS PHNUMBER  EMAIL

PO Box 2185, GERALDTON WA 6531 0409 173 553 champmanvalleywrandghclub@gmail.com

PO Box 5067, MIDLAND WA 6056 0428 472 042 wagha@outlook.com.au

MAILING ADDRESS PH NUMBER EMAIL

148 Morcellement Ballende, 98890 PAITA NEW CALEDONIA 687 84 3636 acewnc@gmail.com

2024 AQHA ~ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER ISSUE
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~ AQHA JUDGES LIST 2024 ~

NEW SOUTH WALES
Goring Tara Associate MOSS VALE 2577 0407 296 808 tara3083@hotmail.com
Gregory Joanne Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 1~ GLENMORE PARK 2745 0437703 353 jo-greg@bigpond.net.au
Howes (Watson) Debra Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2 QUIRINDI 2343 0428736 478 debbiewatson21@hotmail.com
Kay Fiona Associate CANYONLEIGH 2577 0407 905 959 kayandrose@hotmail.com
Webb Penelope  Versatility Ranch Level 1 BECTIVE 2340 0404 097 318 penwebb63@gmail.com

Bartlett Leanne Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2~ CANUNGRA 4275 0412505253 0755435819 mark.bartlettl@bigpond.com
Bellden Peter Accredited/Trail PEACHESTER 4519 0418731015 0754949800 pbellden@bigpond.com
Cameron Debby Accredited DAKABIN 4503 0498 368 351 debby.cameron1@hotmail.com
Davison Ken Versatility Ranch Level 1 NORTH DEEP CREEK 4570 0419 723 391 kndshowhorses@gmail.com
Davison Nicole Versatility Ranch Level 1 NORTH DEEP CREEK 4570 0419 723 391 kndshowhorses@gmail.com
Fyfe Rosena Associate/Tralil MORAYFIELD 4506 0428766 062 rjif265@gmail.com

Hall Lee Ann  Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2 KILKIVAN 4600 0412136096 0754841047 Jeffrey.Hall@bigpond.com

Hall Jeffrey Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2 KILKIVAN 4600 0437044116 0754841047 hallmarkfarm@bigpond.com
Massingham Shane Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2~ HELIDON 4344 0407083579 0734087809 aghajudge@gmail.com

Payne Lorelei Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2~ MALENY 4552 0412277712 075494 2354 loreleipayne@gmail.com

Shield Andrew  Accredited/Trail/Versatility Ranch Level 2 BURPENGARY 4505 0419734273 0738882038 andrewbshield@outlook.com
Sim Robert Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 KHOLO 4306 0400 144035

Sommer Shirley Associate/Tralil MALENY 4552 0428943118 0754943118 sommerdown@bigpond.com.au
Thake Kim Accredited/ Versatility Ranch Level 2~ WIDGEE 4570 0410685678 0755432330 kimthake@hotmail.com

Thake Steve Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 WOOLOOGA 4570 0408186020 0754847150 alazysl@bigpond.com
Vallette-Morlet ~ Justine Associate GOLD COAST 4215 0452484797 jvem706@gmail.com

Wyse Glenn Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2 BEACHMERE 4510 0419213912 0358546564 wyseequine@bigpond.com
Kemp Leteisha ~ Associate SEYMOUR 3660 0407 991816 leteisha@iinet.net.au

Barry Conny Accredited KATANDRA 3634 0409 956 104 035828 3439 northboundappys@hotmail.com
Cormick Steve Versatility Ranch Level 1 TYLDEN 3444 0400931 161 scormick53@tpg.com.au

Elliott Carol Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2~ NANDALY 3533 0419911273 0350781273 laketyrell@gmail.com

Elliott Kate Accredited/Versatility Ranch Level 2 GLENBURN 3717 0418334582 035797 8446 breakodaygh@gmail.com
Gorski Leonie Trail WHITTLESEA 3757 0409 903 133 leonter08@gmail.com
McFadden Kerry Versatility Ranch Level 1 BADDAGINNIE 3670 0413304 990 cuttinghorsesaust@gmail.com
O'Keefe Beverley  Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 SKIPTON 3361 0407 041886 boktraining@yahoo.com.au
O'Keefe Karen Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 ROKEWOOD 3330 0409 559 482 landcarekaren@gmail.com
Rath Craig Accredited SOUTH YARRA 3141 0427 059 863 Craig.Rath@outlook.com
Smith Robyn Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 KYABRAM 3620 0434 636734 i_luv2lope@bigpond.com
Wettenhall Patricia Associate SEVILLE EAST 3139 0418567 180 triandibo@bigpond.com

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Nicoletto Karen Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 BASSENDEAN 6054 0412173466 089279 1734 Karen.nicoletto.show.horses@gmail.com

NEW CALEDONIA
Lasbleiz-Pialla Celine Associate/Versatility Ranch Level 2 LAFOA 98880 0011687 835413 celinelasbleiz@hotmail.com

AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

Bartlett Leanne Australasia-Africa CANUNGRA 4275 0412505253 0755435819 mark.bartlettl@bigpond.com
Howes (Watson) Debra Australasia-Africa QUIRINDI 2343 0428736478 Debbiewatson21@hotmail.com
Wyse Glenn Australasia-Africa BEACHMERE 4510 0419213912 035854 6564 wyseequine@bigpond.com

AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au
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~ AQHA PRO TRAINERS LIST 2024 ~

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP MOBILE LOCATION

TRAINER/CLINICAN NUMBER
Level 3 Leanne Bartlett 235516 0412 505 253 mark.bartlettl@bigpond.com Canungra QLD
Level 1 David Caleo 472144 0400 160 766 caleod@bigpond.com Pheasants Nest NSW
Level 1 Taj Carson 475591 0497 239 577 taj.carson@yahoo.com.au Hatton Vale QLD
Level 3 Kate Elliott 460526 0418 334 582 breakodaygh@gmail.com Glenburn VIC
Level 2 Holly Skopp 454991 0417 047 555 hkshowhorses@gmail.com Haigslea QLD
Level 2 Liz Keating 267105 0418 354917 liz.keatingl@bigpond.com Undera VIC
Level 2 Laurence LeBegin 460208 0011 687 435620 laurence-newland@hotmail.com Dumbea NEW CALEDONIA
Level 2 Kristy Mobberley 468718 0438 242 902 solitaireperformancehorses@gmail.com  Byrneside VIC
Level 2 Kyle Mobberley 470955 0438 306 121 solitaireperformancehorses@gmail.com  Byrneside VIC
Level 2 Leigh Morcom 353053 0434730 874 leighmorcom@blackhorselodge.com.au  Little River VIC
Level 3 Lorelei  Payne 332065 0412277 712 loreleipayne@gmail.com Maleny QLD
Level 2 Kane Skopp 467399 0402 836 607 kane.rhr@hotmail.com Haigslea QLD
Level 2 Janelle  Thomas 475135 0425 803 089 stillinthesaddle@gmail.com Longwarry VIC
Level 3 Patricia  Wettenhall 212879 0418 567 180 triandibo@bigpond.com Hoddles Creek VIC
Level 2 Sue Williams 73495 0459 691 500 suew1380@gmail.com Duri NSW
Level 1 Andrew  Woinarski 467911 0412471416 emmakurz@live.com Wamuran QLD
Level 1 Emma  Woinarski 430546 0429 551 523 emmakurz@live.com Wamuran QLD

2024
AQHA AMATEUR DIVISION
COMMITTEE MEMBERS

PRESIDENT:
Leonie Gorski

E: leonter@bigpond.com
P: 0409 903 133

TREASURER:

Yasmin Lee-Steere

E: yasminleesteere@gmail.com
P: 0419 992 599

DEPUTY PRESIDENT:
Janet Mansley

E: janet@heritagefunerals.com.au
P: 0407 519 667

VICE PRESIDENT:
Carol Ahern
E: Phoenixpark53@gmail.com

P- 0419 879 105 ‘A Great Horse will

SECRETARY:

Kim Slocum

E: kimjslocum@gmail.com
P: 0417 241 073

change your life.
The Special Ones
Define It...”

COMMITTEE: 2024/2025
Carol Elliott

Rebecca Fatchen

Maddie kay
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AQHA DIRECTORY

PRODUCING QUALITY, VERSATILE
BIG BONED REGISTERED HORSES!

B ant

www.agha.com.au e o,

e Online Service o8 - -
. ~Jim: 0427458 242 - Alyce: 0439007 |
. ° Members‘hlp Renewals B S e otrmail,com - Locat H%_eh’_ a
e Online Membership Renewal 2024/2025 ' 0 https://www.facebook.com/lamontgh

TO RENEW ONLINE: £ -Slippery Gem o

AUSTRALIAN
@u&r@r;ﬂ%ﬁ

ASSOCIATION

PROUD AFFILIATE OF THE

AMERICAN
QUARTER

HCORSE

AFFILIATE www.agha.com.au
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AUSTRALIAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION - www.agha.com.au



VERSATILITY & CUTTING * TEMPERAMENT  COWHORSE
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= 2018 Nen Pro Classic Finalist - E
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2017 Victorian Futurity
MNon Pro Derby 3rd . LY
s 2017 NCHA Futurity Derby {
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BREEDING FEE:
$1,650

GET INCLUSIVE

* MULTIPLE MARE DISCOUNT

FOR BREEDING CONTRACTS
OR INFORMATION CONTACT:

Kim 0429 192 275
Scott 0428 686 072
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Johnson’

NATURAL FORMULA
=

High Fibre Feeds for High
Performance Horses.

Johnson's Natural Formula feeds are a top quality range of highly palatable, fibre based feeds
for all classes of horses. Made in Australia from Australian grown, export quality ingredients,
the feeds are well balanced, simple to use, economical and effective.

Natural, better ingredients for naturally healthier horses.
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HORSE & PONY ALFALFA PLUS EVERY HORSE

FIBRE BALANCER
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RATURAL FORMILA MATUIRAL FOAMLUILA
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MARE & FOAL OLD TIMER

www.naturalformula.com.au | Ph:08 85662204 | E:info@naturalformula.com.au i if;mu




